
F1H EURO   Challenge 

F1H 

status of October, 30th  2013 more infos under  www.creasus.de/ikarus/F1HEC2013.html    



F1H   at Euro Fly in Mühleturnen/ Switzerland 

F1-E and J   at Moravske Toplice Cup  in Slovenia

… and we have HEC 2013 Top winner !!!

The last  2 HEC  final contests were flown ...

We hope that you like this new challenging format of HEC  

and welcome your feedback to HEC-freeflight@web.de 

The Pricegiving for the HEC winner 2013 took place on Oct, 26th …

We congratulate all 10  happy winner and 

wish all other many flights and success for the HEC 2014 seasons

HEC Final 2013 



  *  ==> maximal 2 contests of home country

flying 

finale % place change

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 300,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% SUI 300,0% 1

2 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 300,0% 100,0% 95,8% 95,0% SUI 300,0% 2

3 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 300,0% 94,0% 20,0% 0,0% SUI 294,5% 5

4 Enrico Richter GER F1H 100,0% 100,0% 98,8% 298,8% 97,0% 92,7% 50,3% SUI 298,8% 3

5 Luka Bitežnik SLO F1H 100,0% 97,5% 97,3% 294,8% 93,0% 0,0% 0,0% SLO 294,8% 4

6 Per Findahl SWE F1H 100,0% 100,0% 94,2% 294,2% 93,8% 0,0% 0,0% SLO 288,0% 12

7 Tamas Szteblak HUN F1H 100,0% 97,0% 96,2% 293,2% 95,7% 35,6% 0,0% SLO 292,7% 6

8 Balasz Selmeci HUN F1H-E 99,5% 98,2% 92,3% 290,0% 89,5% 80,7% 0,0% SLO 281,3% 10

9 Szabolcs Horváth HUN F1H-E 100,0% 96,7% 88,2% 284,8% 86,5% 53,3% 0,0% SLO 284,8% 8

10 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 100,0% 99,0% 83,3% 282,3% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% no 282,3% 7

best Junior with Bunt

flying 

finale % place change

1 Balasz Selmeci HUN F1H-E 99,5% 98,2% 92,3% 290,0% 89,5% 80,7% 0,0% SLO 281,3% 3

2 Szabolcs Horváth HUN F1H-E 100,0% 96,7% 88,2% 284,8% 86,5% 53,3% 0,0% SLO 284,8% 1

3 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 100,0% 99,0% 83,3% 282,3% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% no 282,3% 2

4 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,2% 87,0% 275,2% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% SLO 188,2% 22

5 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,3% 80,0% 268,3% 79,2% 53,3% 0,0% SLO 259,2% 6

6 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 93,0% 88,5% 84,8% 266,3% 23,3% 20,0% 0,0% SLO 196,6% 20

7 Tamas Klinger HUN F1H-J 93,0% 88,7% 84,5% 266,2% 80,8% 75,0% 39,6% SLO 258,3% 7

8 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 98,5% 85,2% 81,0% 264,7% 58,5% 56,2% 0,0% SUI 242,2% 10

9 Brian Lavis GBR F1H-E 100,0% 80,0% 79,3% 259,3% 45,6% 0,0% 0,0% no 259,3% 5

10 Annett Richter GER F1H-E 92,7% 90,7% 72,3% 255,7% 11,3% 0,0% 0,0% SUI 176,3% 23

flying 

finale % place change

1 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,3% 188,3% 80,0% 79,2% 53,3% SLO 180,0% 4

2 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,2% 188,2% 87,0% SLO 188,2% 1

3 Urban Terlep SLO F1H-J 95,0% 93,2% 188,2% SLO 95,0% 16

4 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 96,8% 87,5% 184,3% 48,5% no 184,3% 2

5 Tamas Klinger HUN F1H-J 93,0% 88,7% 181,7% 84,5% 80,8% 75,0% 39,6% SLO 177,5% 5

6 Nebojsa Stosic MKD F1H-J 96,8% 83,7% 180,5% 3,7% no 180,5% 3

7 Vitek Rössler CZE F1H-J 98,0% 73,5% 171,5% no 171,5% 6

place before finale

        final  list of results 

     F1H EURO Challenge 2013

              actual TOP 10 per October, 30th 2013
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1 Balasz Selmeci HUN F1H-E 99,5% 98,2% 92,3% 290,0% 89,5% 80,7%

2 Szabolcs Horváth HUN F1H-E 100,0% 96,7% 88,2% 284,8% 86,5% 53,3%

3 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 100,0% 99,0% 83,3% 282,3% 0,0% 0,0%

4 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,2% 87,0% 275,2% 0,0% 0,0%

5 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,3% 80,0% 268,3% 79,2% 53,3%

6 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 88,5% 84,8% 93,0% 266,3% 23,3% 20,0%

1 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,3% 188,3% 80,0% 79,2% 53,3%

2 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 100,0% 88,2% 188,2% 87,0%

3 Urban Terlep SLO F1H-J 95,0% 93,2% 188,2%

4 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 96,8% 87,5% 184,3% 48,5%

5 Nebojsa Stosic MKD F1H-J 96,8% 83,7% 180,5% 3,7%

6 Tamas Klinger HUN F1H-J 93,0% 84,5% 177,5% 80,8% 75,0% 39,6%

F1H EURO Challenge 2013
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Daniel Rössler (CZE) Szabolcs Horváth (HUN) Balasz Selemci (HUN) Urban Terlep (SLO) Martin Rémai (HUN) Dániel Martin(HUN) 

F1H-J F1H-E Bogdan Lemut (SLO) 



1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 300,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

2 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 300,0% 100,0% 95,8% 95,0%

3 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 300,0% 94,5% 94,0% 20,0%

4 Enrico Richter GER F1H 100,0% 100,0% 98,8% 298,8% 97,0% 92,7% 50,3%

5 Luka Bitežnik SLO F1H 100,0% 97,5% 97,3% 294,8% 93,0% 0,0% 0,0%

6 Per Findahl SWE F1H 100,0% 94,2% 100,0% 294,2% 93,8% 0,0% 0,0%

contest 2 contest 3
Sum of

 best 3 *
contest 4 contest 5 contest 6

F1H EURO Challenge 2013

Winner F1H total ranking

place prename name Country model type contest 1

B Luka Bitežnik ( SLO) 

B 

Atle Klungrehaug (NOR) Ansgar Nüttgens (GER) ThomasWeimer (GER) Gary Madelin (GBR) 

F1H 
F1H jun 



No Nr Date reserve Contest City Country WC web site contact person mail adress

1 FIN 1 08.03.2013 Bear Cub - contest Säkylä Finland WC http://lennokit.net/showpost.php?p=591752&postcount=2Tapio Linkosalo tapio.linkosalo@iki.fi

3 NOR 1 17.03.2012 SMALYDAY on Ice Gjovik Norway WC www.frifluktvegar.no Atle Klungrehaug aklark@online.no

4 GER 1 06.04.2013 Lausitzpokal Freienhufen Germany Thomas Weimer thomasweimer2000@aol.com

5 SLO 2 13.04.2013 Soča River Cup Bovec Slovenia socacup.modelarji.si Stojan Pirih stojan.pirih@siol.net

6 SVK 1 20.04.2013 Novohrad Cup Lučenec-Boľkovce Slovakia WC Gabriela Domoková gabika1988@hotmail.com

7 CRO 1 27.04.2013 Stjepan Paulin Memorial Sisak Croatia Zoran Zechner zoran.zechner@sk.t-com.hr

9 HUN 1 11.05.2013 Szabó Miklós Memorial Salonta Hungary WC www.dobosistvanmk.lapunk.hu József Guti guti@fafem.hu

10 HUN 2 12.05.2013 3rd Budapest CUP Salonta Hungary WC Laszlo Patocs repulsor@t-online.hu

11 GBR 1 27.05.2013 National Championships Barkston Heath Great Britain www.freeflightuk.org Mike Woodhouse gary.madelin@balfourbeatty.com

12 GBR 2 02.06.2013 Oxford Rally  Port Meadow/ Oxford Great Britain Andy Crisp gary.madelin@balfourbeatty.com

13 ROU 1 15.06.2013 Carpat Cup Cristuru Secuiesc Rumänia Istvan Kiss ktamara@netter.ro

14 SWE 1 29.06.2013 Small Swedish Cup Rinkaby Sweden WC www.norbergsfk.se/swedishcup Per Findahl per.findahl@telia.com

15 ROU 2 30.06.2012 Harghita Cup Salonta Rumänia WC Istvan Kiss ktamara@netter.ro

16 FRA 1 26.-27.7.2013 Azay le Brule internationale Beauvoir sur Niort France Andre Trachez andre.trachez@laposte.net

17 FRA 2 29.07.2013 Poitou - Moncontour St Jean de Sauves France WC www.vol-libre-moncontourois.fr Gerard Marquois gerard.marquois@sfr.fr

18 BIH 1 17.08.2013 Mostar Cup Mostar BiH WC http://www.akmostar.com/ Soniboj Sabo sonibojsabo@yahoo.com

19 GER 2 24.08.2013 IKARUS CUP Ilbesheim Germany www.creasus.com/ikarus/ Ansgar Nüttgens fff-ilbesheim@web.de

20 SUI 1 25.08.2013 DÄDALUS CUP Ilbesheim Germany www.creasus.com/ikarus/ Ansgar Nüttgens fff-ilbesheim@web.de

21 BIH 2 24.08.2013 BOS Cup Bosanski Petrovac Bosnia & Hercegovina www.aeroklub-izet-kurtalic.ba Mirsad Kapetanovic mkirce@bih.net.ba

22 ROU 3  25.08.2013 Salonta Cup Salonta Rumänia WC István Kiss ktamara@netter.ro

23 CRO 2 01.09.2013 Siscia CUP Sisak Croatia WC www.aeromodelarstvo.hr Zoran Zechner zoran.zechner@sk.t-com.hr

24 GBR 3 07.09.2013 Southern Gala Salisbury plain Great Britain David Greaves gary.madelin@balfourbeatty.com

25 ITA 1 08.09.2013 Coppa delle Rocche 2013 Rocca di Mezzo (AQ) Italy www.asdvoli.it Franco Fontana francofontanavolo@libero.it

26 ITA 2 22.09.2013 Coppa Italia Due 2013 Capannori (LU) Italy www.asdvoli.it Vito Facchini vfacchini@alice.it

F1H EURO Challenge 2013
           Schedule  per October, 30th 2013

flown not flown, cancelled 

reserve date will be announced later 
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No Nr Date reserve Contest City Country WC web site contact person mail adress

F1H EURO Challenge 2013
           Schedule  per October, 30th 2013

flown not flown, cancelled 

reserve date will be announced later 

27 HUN 3 22.09.2013 Novum - Cup Tapolca Hungary István Hársfalvi zalaegerszegvmk@gmail.com

28 BIH 3 28.09.2013 Krila Sarajeva Sarajevo Bosnia & Hercegovina www.vzsbih.org Alen Halak alenhalak72@gmail.com

29 MKD 1 28.09.2013 Prilep Cup Prilep Macedonia WC www.prilepcup.info Zdravko Todoroski zdravkot@t-home.mk

30 MKD 2 29.09.2013 Macedonia Cup Prilep Macedonia WC www.prilepcup.info Zdravko Todoroski zdravkot@t-home.mk

32 SWE 2 05.10.2013 final of Sweden F1H CUP Kumla Sweden Inge Sundstedt familjen.sundstedt@spray.se

31 GER 3 03. + 6.10.2013 20.10.2013 WEIßKOPF CUP Ansbach Germany Günter Adelhard guenter@adelhard.de

8 SLO 3 11.05.2013 20.10.2013 Ptuj Cup Moškanjci (Ptuj) Slovenia http://ptujcup.modelarji.si/

Matjaž Praprotnik, 

Irena Prelog irena.prelog1@gmail.com

2 SLO 1 16.03.2013 26.10.2013 Moravske Toplice Cup Moravske Toplice Slovenia muracup.modelarji.si/ Bogdan Lemut muracup@modelarji.si 

33 SUI 2 26.10.2013 EUROFLY HEC Final Mühleturnen Switzerland WC www.modellflug.ch Walter Eggimann eurofly@belponline.ch

0

Overview of HEC contest / countries 2011 - 2013

F1H EURO    Challenge 

F1H 

Thanks to all contest organizers 

new record: 

   33 HEC contests in 15 countries  
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 HEC make fun !!! 2013 2013 2012 2011

Country F1H F1H-E F1H-J Total Total junior Total Junior Total Junior

ARG 1 1 1 0

BIH 3 5 8 8 5 3

BUL 1 1 2 2 1

CRO 1 1 2 4 3 0 -2 -2 1

CZE 3 1 4 3 0 3 2 1 1

FIN 2 3 5 2 0 2 3 0 1

FRA 6 2 8 6 0 9 2 0 2 2 2

GBR 5 14 2 21 20 2 6 1 0 3

GER 6 5 4 15 30 8 13 4 -15 -4 2 3 3

HUN 2 17 17 36 31 23 46 21 5 -6 3 3 3

ISR 4 4 4 0

ITA 6 6 7 6 0 2 1

MKD 3 2 5 5 2 2

NOR 3 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 1

NZL 1 1 1 0

ROU 9 14 23 12 8 5 2 11 6 3 2 2

SLO 2 2 26 30 39 33 0 0 -9 -7 2 3

SVK 1 1 2 0 1 -1 0 1

SWE 6 4 10 11 2 6 1 -1 -2 2 3 ^1

UKR 2 2 1 0 2 1 0

USA 1 1 1 1 0

POL 3 0 3 -3 0 1 1

Total 42 73 73 188 166 79 98 30 22 -6

SUI 2 1

30 18 14

The story of HEC success  @  Competitors/ contest  Overview 2011 - 2013

2013/ 20122012 2011

flown contestscompetitors
2013 

120 sec is a MAX ! 
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1 FIN 1 08.03.2013 Bear Cub - contest Finland WC 4 0 0% 1 360 / 360 4

3 NOR 1 17.03.2012 SMALYDAY on Ice Norway WC 9 0 0% 4 600 / 600 3 1 2 3

4 GER 1 06.04.2013 Lausitzpokal Germany 6 4 67% 1 600 / 600 6

5 SLO 2 13.04.2013 Soča River Cup Slovenia 22 22 100% 1 600 / 600 22

6 SVK 1 20.04.2013 Novohrad Cup Slovakia WC 13 1 8% 3 600 / 600 10 1 1 1

7 CRO 1 27.04.2013 Stjepan Paulin Memorial Croatia 0%

9 HUN 1 11.05.2013 Szabó Miklós Memorial Hungary WC 24 8 33% 3 600 / 600 4 19 1

10 HUN 2 12.05.2013 3rd Budapest CUP Hungary WC 16 4 25% 2 600 / 600 5 11

11 GBR 1 27.05.2013 National Championships Great Britain 14 1 7% 1 450 / 450 14

12 GBR 2 02.06.2013 Oxford Rally  Great Britain 11 1 9% 1 450 / 450 11

13 ROU 1 15.06.2013 Carpat Cup Rumänia 19 14 74% 1 506 / 600 19

14 SWE 1 29.06.2013 Small Swedish Cup Sweden WC 10 0 0% 5 480 / 480 1 1 1 3 4

15 ROU 2 30.06.2012 Harghita Cup Rumänia WC 14 8 57% 2 484 / 600 8 6

16 FRA 1 26.-27.7.2013 Azay le Brule internationale France 7 0 0% 2 600 / 600 6 1

17 FRA 2 29.07.2013 Poitou - Moncontour France WC 18 0 0% 9 600 / 600 4 6 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 BIH 1 17.08.2013 Mostar Cup BiH WC 5 0 0% 3 333 / 600 2 2 1

19 GER 2 24.08.2013 IKARUS CUP Germany 17 3 18% 4 600 / 600 1 11 1 4

20 SUI 1 25.08.2013 DÄDALUS CUP Germany 13 2 15% 4 600 / 600 1 7 1 4

21 BIH 2 24.08.2013 BOS Cup Bosnia & Hercegovina 3 1 33% 1 585 / 600 2 1

22 ROU 3  25.08.2013 Salonta Cup Rumänia WC 8 4 50% 2 591 / 600 2 6

23 CRO 2 01.09.2013 Siscia CUP Croatia WC 4 3 75% 2 584/ 600 1 3

24 GBR 3 07.09.2013 Southern Gala Great Britain 8 1 13% 1 600 / 600 8

25 ITA 1 08.09.2013 Coppa delle Rocche 2013 Italy 3 0 0% 1 382/ 600 3

statistics of competitors and countries

F1H EURO Challenge 2013   

cancelled 
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statistics of competitors and countries

F1H EURO Challenge 2013   

26 ITA 2 22.09.2013 Coppa Italia Due 2013 Italy 6 0 0% 2 600 / 600 1 5

27 HUN 3 22.09.2013 Novum - Cup Hungary 26 12 46% 1 240/450 26

28 BIH 3 28.09.2013 Krila Sarajeva Bosnia & Hercegovina 5 5 100% 1 355 / 600 5

29 MKD 1 28.09.2013 Prilep Cup Macedonia WC 6 4 67% 3 530 / 600 3 1 2

30 MKD 2 29.09.2013 Macedonia Cup Macedonia WC 6 4 67% 3 581 / 600 4 1 1

32 SWE 2 05.10.2013 final of Sweden F1H CUP Sweden 8 0 0% 1 480 / 480 8

31 GER 3 20.10.2013 WEIßKOPF CUP Germany 0%

8 SLO 3 20.10.2013 Ptuj Cup Slovenia 0%

2 SLO 1 26.10.2013 Moravske Toplice Cup Slovenia 24 13 54% 3 589 / 600 1 9 14

33 SUI 2 26.10.2013 EUROFLY HEC Final Switzerland WC 16 1 6% 8 600 / 600 1 1 6 1 1 1 2 3

Sum Contest participation/ Summe Wettbewerbsteilnahmen 345 116 34% 9 2 10 11 43 43 87 8 9 6 36 43 1 14 3 9 4 4 1 1 1

Competitors/ contest   Teilnehmer/ Wettbewerb 188 73 39% 8 2 5 8 21 15 36 6 5 3 23 30 1 10 2 4 2 4 1 1 1

1,8 1,6 1,1 1,0 2,0 1,4 2,0 2,9 2,4 1,3 1,8 2,0 1,6 1,4 1,0 1,4 1,5 2,3 2,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0

223 Board 1 1 1 1 1

52 Jury 1 1

Sum Contest participation/ Summe Wettbewerbsteilnahmen 80% 275

Contest / Competitor  Wettbewerbe je 

Teilnehmer

cancelled 

cancelled 



overview of HEC ranking for F1H 2013

ranking for age contest rules and model characteristics classification *

thereof: 

HEC F1H - E

E = EASY, ENTRY

thereof: 

HEC F1H - J
J = JUNIOR

 *   results will be taken by % points of flying time:   maximum 600 sec, minimum 450 sec

 1) To determine the total score,  competitor’s best results during the year will be selected and counted.

 2) In the event of a tie the winner will be determined by increasing the number of events counted one at a time,  

      until the winner is obtained. If this does not separate the tied competitors then the winner will be determined

      by considering the lowest sum of place numbers.

HEC F1H all

FAI Sporting Code SC4_Vol_F1_FreeFlight_13  3.H.

  - maximum Surface area  18 dm²

  -  minimum weight 220 g

  -  maximum length of launch cable when loaded by 2 kg ..  50 m

 3 best results

thereof maximum

 2 of home country

all   FAI sporting code + following characteristics in usage: 
  1.  D/T + 1 other timer functions allowed, but no Bunt 

  2.  all functions must be irreversibel

  3.  1 servo only for D/T, but no RDT allowed

3 best results

<= 18 year  2 best results



F1H-

E

F1H-

J
points contest points contest points contest points contest points contest points contest

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 100,0% GER 1 100,0% HUN 1 100,0% HUN 2 300,0% 100,0% FRA 1 100,0% FRA 2 100,0% SUI 1

2 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 100,0% NOR 1 100,0% GBR 2 100,0% GBR 3 300,0% 100,0% ITA 2 95,8% FRA 2 95,0% SUI 2

3 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 100,0% HUN 1 100,0% SUI 1 100,0% SUI 2 300,0% 94,0% GER 2 20,0% HUN 2

4 Enrico Richter GER F1H 100,0% HUN 1 100,0% GER 2 98,8% GER 1 298,8% 97,0% HUN 2 92,7% SUI 1 50,3% SUI 2

5 Luka Bitežnik SLO F1H 100,0% SLO 2 97,5% BIH 2 97,3% CRO 2 294,8% 93,0% SLO 1

6 Per Findahl SWE F1H 100,0% SWE 2 100,0% SUI 2 94,2% SWE 1 294,2% 93,8% FRA 2

7 Tamas Szteblak HUN F1H 100,0% SVK 1 97,0% GER 2 96,2% SLO 1 293,2% 95,7% SUI 1 35,6% HUN 3

8 1 Balasz Selmeci HUN F1H-E 99,5% SVK 1 98,2% SLO 1 92,3% HUN 1 290,0% 89,5% ROU 3 80,7% ROU 2

9 2 Szabolcs Horváth HUN F1H-E 100,0% HUN 2 96,7% SVK 1 88,2% HUN 1 284,8% 86,5% SLO 1 53,3% HUN 3

10 3 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 99,0% SVK 1 83,3% SUI 1 282,3%

11 4 2 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 100,0% HUN 2 88,2% HUN 1 87,0% SLO 1 275,2%

12 5 1 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 100,0% HUN 1 88,3% SLO 1 80,0% HUN 2 268,3% 79,2% ROU 2 53,3% HUN 3

13 6 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 93,0% SLO 1 88,5% HUN 2 84,8% HUN 1 266,3% 23,3% HUN 3 20,0% ROU 2

14 7 5 Tamas Klinger HUN F1H-J 93,0% ROU 3 88,7% SLO 1 84,5% SVK 1 266,2% 80,8% HUN 1 75,0% ROU 2 39,6% HUN 3

15 8 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 98,5% ROU 3 85,2% NOR 1 81,0% SUI 2 264,7% 58,5% ROU 1 56,2% ROU 2

16 Tapio Linkosalo FIN F1H 100,0% NOR 1 89,8% SWE 1 74,0% FIN 1 263,8%

17 Peter Tribe GBR F1H 99,0% FRA 2 82,7% GBR 3 79,3% GBR 2 261,0% 7,1% GBR 1

18 Atle Klungrehaug NOR F1H 100,0% NOR 1 85,2% SUI 2 75,0% SWE 1 260,2%

19 9 Brian Lavis GBR F1H-E 100,0% GBR 2 80,0% GBR 3 79,3% FRA 2 259,3% 45,6% GBR 1

20 10 Annett Richter GER F1H-E 92,7% GER 2 90,7% SUI 2 72,3% HUN 2 255,7% 11,3% SUI 1

21 11 János Bán HUN F1H-E 98,3% HUN 1 80,7% HUN 2 75,5% SVK 1 254,5% 46,2% HUN 3

22 12 Péter Mórocz HUN F1H-E 88,7% SLO 1 84,8% HUN 1 79,7% HUN 2 253,2% 69,2% ROU 2 35,6% HUN 3

23 13 Ossi Kilpelainen FIN F1H-E 99,2% SUI 1 83,7% GER 2 67,7% NOR 1 250,2% 67,3% FIN 1

24 14 Oszkar Illesi HUN F1H-E 91,2% SVK 1 89,8% HUN 1 53,3% HUN 3 234,3%

25 15 4 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 96,8% GER 2 87,5% GER 1 48,5% SUI 1 232,8%

26 16 11 Stefan Richter GER F1H-J 74,7% GER 1 72,0% HUN 2 67,7% HUN 1 214,3%

27 17 10 Adrián Brenner HUN F1H-J 88,8% HUN 2 62,2% ROU 2 57,3% HUN 1 208,4%

28 Uwe Rusch GER F1H 100,0% SUI 1 100,0% GER 2 200,0%
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29 18 Jiri Schieferdecker CZE F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 97,7% SUI 1 197,7%

30 19 Krisztian Varro HUN F1H-E 93,5% SVK 1 78,0% SLO 1 25,8% HUN 3 197,3%

31 20 Michal Chudoba CZE F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 97,0% SUI 1 197,0%

32 Vasyl Bezchasnyy UKR F1H 100,0% FRA 2 93,5% SUI 2 193,5%

33 Heinz Schönfeld GER F1H 97,8% GER 2 95,0% SUI 1 192,8%

34 Gilles Bernard FRA F1H 100,0% FRA 1 89,8% FRA 2 189,8%

35 21 Marcell Bán HUN F1H-E 64,0% HUN 2 63,0% HUN 1 62,0% SVK 1 189,0% 53,3% HUN 3

36 22 3 Urban Terlep SLO F1H-J 95,0% SLO 2 93,2% SLO 1 188,2%

37 Robert Hellgren SWE F1H 100,0% SWE 1 87,3% SWE 2 187,3%

38 23 6 Nebojsa Stosic MKD F1H-J 96,8% MKD 2 83,7% MKD 1 3,7% BIH 1 184,2%

39 24 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H-E 94,5% GER 2 85,2% SUI 2 179,7%

40 25 László Dr. Németh HUN F1H-E 90,8% HUN 1 84,8% HUN 2 53,3% HUN 3 175,7%

41 26 Chris Parry GBR F1H-E 87,8% GBR 1 87,5% GBR 3 87,3% GBR 2 175,3%

42 27 7 Vitek Rössler CZE F1H-J 98,0% GER 2 73,5% SUI 1 171,5%

43 28 Steve Brewer GBR F1H-E 91,6% GBR 2 77,5% GBR 3 40,0% GBR 1 169,1%

44 John Cooper GBR F1H 91,0% FRA 2 77,1% GBR 1 168,1% 91,0% FRA 2

45 Roman Fedyshyn UKR F1H 80,0% SVK 1 87,3% SUI 2 167,3%

46 29 Viorel Ciucu ROU F1H-E 86,0% ROU 3 79,0% ROU 2 165,0%

47 30 István Baranyai HUN F1H-E 91,0% HUN 2 72,5% HUN 1 163,5%

48 Lasse Larsson SWE F1H 91,7% SWE 2 67,1% SWE 1 158,8%

49 31 Gergely Németh HUN F1H-E 93,8% HUN 2 64,3% HUN 1 11,1% HUN 3 158,2%

50 32 8 Miha Rauch SLO F1H-J 83,3% SLO 2 72,3% SLO 1 155,6%

51 33 9 Eva Rauch SLO F1H-J 81,5% SLO 2 69,8% SLO 1 151,3%

52 Boris Bernard FRA F1H 89,7% FRA 2 61,3% FRA 1 151,0%

53 34 Viktor Bottyán HUN F1H-E 92,2% SVK 1 58,5% HUN 1 150,7%

54 35 12 Kristina Ivanova BUL F1H-J 82,0% MKD 2 63,8% MKD 1 145,8%

55 Vegar Nereng NOR F1H 95,6% NOR 1 50,0% SWE 1 145,6%

56 36 13 Sándor Bácsi HUN F1H-J 73,7% HUN 1 70,5% ROU 2 144,2%
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57 37 14 Matej Turk SLO F1H-J 75,8% SLO 2 67,2% SLO 1 143,0%

58 38 Alan Gibbs GBR F1H-E 100,0% GBR 1 40,0% GBR 3 140,0%

59 39 15 Žiga Tomašev SLO F1H-J 68,5% SLO 2 68,5% SLO 1 137,0%

60 40 16 Maria Tanner GER F1H-J 81,5% GER 1 54,3% SUI 2 135,8%

61 41 17 Florian Jäckel GER F1H-J 52,0% GER 1 83,5% GER 2 135,5%

62 42 István Kiss ROU F1H-E 76,0% ROU 2 56,7% ROU 1 11,2% ROU 3 132,7%

63 43 18 Vid Bavcon SLO F1H-J 80,7% SLO 1 48,3% SLO 2 129,0%

64 44 Vladimir Poposki MKD F1H-E 88,3% MKD 1 40,0% MKD 2 128,3%

65 45 19 Anej Murkovič SLO F1H-J 48,7% BIH 1 44,5% SLO 2 35,0% SLO 1 128,2%

66 46 20 Martin Oreskov MKD F1H-J 66,8% MKD 2 55,8% MKD 1 122,6%

67 47 21 Tamara Kiss ROU F1H-J 70,8% ROU 3 51,3% ROU 2 49,8% ROU 1 122,1%

68 Sebastien Soulard FRA F1H 95,3% FRA 1 20,0% FRA 2 115,3%

69 48 Giorgio Venuti ITA F1H-E 57,5% ITA 2 56,5% ITA 1 114,0%

70 49 Jurica Kolobaric BIH F1H-E 57,7% BIH 2 55,5% BIH 1 113,2%

71 50 István Ludányi HUN F1H-E 84,0% HUN 1 26,7% HUN 3 110,7%

72 51 Silvano Tonetti ITA F1H-E 69,3% ITA 2 41,3% ITA 1 110,6%

73 52 22 Imre Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 73,2% ROU 2 33,7% HUN 1 106,9%

74 53 Martin Dilly GBR F1H-E 59,3% FRA 2 46,7% GBR 2 106,0%

75 54 23 Nejc Polenčič SLO F1H-J 53,0% SLO 1 50,7% SLO 2 103,7%

76 55 24 Jerenj Jubar SLO F1H-J 61,5% MKD 2 39,5% MKD 1 101,0%

77 56 Tamas Szteblak HUN F1H-E 100,0% SVK 1 100,0%

78 Issakov Saar ISR F1H 100,0% SUI 2 100,0%

79 57 Uwe Rusch GER F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 100,0%

80 Yaron Kraus ISR F1H 100,0% SUI 2 100,0%

81 58 Vlad Cristea ROU F1H-E 100,0% NOR 1 100,0%

82 59 Razvan Corodea ROU F1H-E 98,1% NOR 1 98,1%

83 Johnny Eriksson SWE F1H 97,3% SWE 1 97,3%

84 Jim Parker USA F1H 97,2% FRA 2 97,2%
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85 Andrew Crisp GBR F1H 92,5% FRA 2 92,5%

86 60 Lasse Larsson SWE F1H-E 91,7% SWE 2 91,7%

87 61 Mario Vaccaro ITA F1H-E 91,0% ITA 2 91,0%

88 62 26 Rok Kete SLO F1H-J 88,5% SLO 1 88,5%

89 Edgar Bernard FRA F1H 88,3% FRA 2 88,3%

90 63 27 Teodor Ličer SLO F1H-J 87,7% SLO 2 87,7%

91 64 28 Raul Florea ROU F1H-J 54,2% ROU 3 32,5% ROU 1 24,7% ROU 2 86,7%

92 65 29 Sándor Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 85,7% HUN 1 85,7%

93 66 30 Nórbert Mudrunec ROU F1H-J 84,3% ROU 1 84,3%

94 67 Gavin Mannion GBR F1H-E 83,6% GBR 2 83,6%

95 Cosma Huber SWE F1H 83,5% SWE 2 83,5%

96 68 31 David Stănescu ROU F1H-J 42,3% ROU 1 39,8% ROU 3 15,7% ROU 2 82,1%

97 69 Roger Heap GBR F1H-E 66,7% GBR 2 15,3% GBR 1 82,0%

98 70 32 Bine Banfi SLO F1H-J 82,0% SLO 1 82,0%

99 71 B.O. Törnkvist SWE F1H-E 81,9% SWE 2 81,9%

100 72 33 Deni Ferrari SLO F1H-J 81,2% SLO 2 81,2%

101 Jernej Jurhar SLO F1H 80,2% SLO 1 80,2%

102 Kari Lindgren FIN F1H 80,0% FIN 1 80,0%

103 73 34 Dorian Tepić CRO F1H-J 79,2% CRO 2 79,2%

104 Camille Marquois FRA F1H 79,0% FRA 1 79,0%

105 74 Kris Best GBR F1H-E 78,9% GBR 2 78,9%

106 Peter Maneke GER F1H 78,7% GER 2 78,7%

107 75 Wolfgang Schweidler GER F1H-E 78,5% GER 2 78,5%

108 76 Göran Larsson SWE F1H-E 77,1% SWE 2 77,1%

109 77 Eszter Horvath HUN F1H-E 76,8% SVK 1 76,8%

110 78 Rene Pouzet FRA F1H-E 76,0% FRA 1 76,0%

111 79 Slavko Može SLO F1H-E 75,8% SLO 1 75,8%

112 Lucas Cuffia ARG F1H 75,2% FRA 2 75,2%
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113 80 35 Štefan Marušič SLO F1H-J 74,2% SLO 2 74,2%

114 Chris Murphy NZL F1H 72,7% FRA 2 72,7%

115 81 36 Matej Humar SLO F1H-J 72,2% CRO 2 72,2%

116 Ladislav Lietava SVK F1H 67,0% SVK 1 67,0%

117 82 37 Bor Šulin SLO F1H-J 65,7% SLO 2 65,7%

118 83 38 Tilen Jurkovič SLO F1H-J 65,2% SLO 2 65,2%

119 84 Matthew Gibbs GBR F1H-E 64,0% GBR 1 0,0% GBR 3 64,0%

120 85 Nenad Horvat CRO F1H-E 63,8% SLO 1 63,8%

121 86 Luigi Saragaglia ITA F1H-E 63,7% ITA 1 63,7%

122 87 39 Jakob Mlakar SLO F1H-J 63,3% SLO 2 63,3%

123 88 40 Sam Heap GBR F1H-J 63,3% GBR 2 63,3%

124 89 Pekka Ikonen FIN F1H-E 60,9% FIN 1 60,9%

125 90 Henrik Skogsund SWE F1H-E 59,4% SWE 2 59,4%

126 91 41 Dino Kuko BiH F1H-J 59,2% BIH 3 59,2%

127 92 42 Tamás Tóth ROU F1H-J 57,2% ROU 1 57,2%

128 93 43 Matija Bajt SLO F1H-J 55,2% SLO 2 55,2%

129 94 44 Emil Centiu ROU F1H-J 55,0% ROU 1 55,0%

130 95 45 Barnabás Vági HUN F1H-J 53,3% HUN 3 53,3%

131 Balázs Selmeci HUN F1H 53,3% HUN 3 53,3%

132 96 46 Leon Vončina SLO F1H-J 51,7% SLO 2 51,7%

133 97 47 Ferid Rizvanović BiH F1H-J 48,7% BIH 3 48,7%

134 98 48 Muhamed Sahinovic BiH F1H-J 47,8% BIH 3 47,8%

135 Oskar Findahl SWE F1H 47,7% SWE 2 47,7%

136 99 Momchil Yordanov BUL F1H-E 46,8% MKD 1 46,8%

137 100 49 Nedim Avdovic BiH F1H-J 46,2% BIH 3 46,2%

138 101 50 Dalila Halak BiH F1H-J 45,7% BIH 3 45,7%

139 102 Marijan Dimov MKD F1H-E 43,3% MKD 2 43,3%

140 103 51 Mátyás Farkas HUN F1H-J 42,4% HUN 3 42,4%
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141 104 52 Damian Bonda SLO F1H-J 42,3% CRO 2 42,3%

142 105 53 Tobija Bajt SLO F1H-J 42,3% SLO 2 42,3%

143 106 54 Joe Gibbs GBR F1H-J 28,3% GBR 3 12,4% GBR 1 40,8%

144 107 Szilárd Szijjátó ROU F1H-E 40,0% HUN 1 40,0%

145 108 Alessandro Tosi ITA F1H-E 39,0% ITA 2 39,0%

146 109 55 Mihai Cutucus ROU F1H-J 37,8% ROU 1 37,8%

147 110 56 Martin Kerner HUN F1H-J 37,6% HUN 3 37,6%

148 111 57 Vitan Bor Gorian SLO F1H-J 37,3% SLO 2 37,3%

149 112 58 Kristóf Horváth HUN F1H-J 37,3% HUN 3 37,3%

150 113 59 Barnabás Vizi HUN F1H-J 37,1% HUN 3 37,1%

151 Yehuda Zaq ISR F1H 37,0% SUI 2 37,0%

152 114 Marius Savulescu ROU F1H-E 34,7% ROU 1 34,7%

153 115 Pierre Calvin FRA F1H-E 34,7% SUI 2 34,7%

154 Guillaume Roy Tashet FRA F1H 33,2% FRA 1 33,2%

155 116 60 Nuša Mavrič SLO F1H-J 32,8% SLO 2 32,8%

156 117 András Beke HUN F1H-E 31,8% HUN 3 31,8%

157 118 Horst Stoffels GER F1H-E 29,7% FRA 2 29,7%

158 119 Ábel Kiss HUN F1H-E 27,1% HUN 3 27,1%

159 John Williams GBR F1H 26,4% GBR 1 26,4%

160 120 61 Tamás Kovács HUN F1H-J 26,4% HUN 3 26,4%

161 121 62 Luka Kemperle SLO F1H-J 26,0% SLO 2 26,0%

162 122 63 Matic Faganel SLO F1H-J 25,0% SLO 2 25,0%

163 123 64 Henrik Jakosa HUN F1H-J 24,4% HUN 3 24,4%

164 124 65 Mihai Bancila ROU F1H-J 24,3% ROU 1 24,3%

165 125 66 Sebastian Balan ROU F1H-J 22,7% ROU 1 22,7%

166 126 Daniel Munteanu ROU F1H-E 22,2% ROU 1 22,2%

167 Shachar Limor ISR F1H 20,0% FRA 2 20,0%

168 127 Dave Hambley GBR F1H-E 20,0% GBR 1 20,0%
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169 128 Timo Pajunen FIN F1H-E 18,5% NOR 1 18,5%

170 Jan Wold NOR F1H 17,5% SWE 1 17,5%

171 129 67 Robert Manolache ROU F1H-J 16,8% ROU 1 16,8%

172 130 68 Florin Dumitrescu ROU F1H-J 16,7% ROU 1 16,7%

173 131 Ionel Balaban ROU F1H-E 16,0% ROU 1 16,0%

174 132 69 Pál Báránkó HUN F1H-J 14,9% HUN 3 14,9%

175 133 70 Dan Vasilescu ROU F1H-J 12,5% ROU 1 12,5%

176 134 71 Vlad Preda ROU F1H-J 12,2% ROU 1 12,2%

177 135 Kerkez Elmin BIH F1H-E 11,7% BIH 2 11,7%

178 136 Noel Parry GBR F1H-E 10,0% GBR 1 10,0%

179 137 Ibro Droce BIH F1H-E 9,0% BIH 1 9,0%

180 138 Damjan Žulič SLO F1H-E 8,0% SLO 1 8,0%

181 139 Brian Baines GBR F1H-E 8,0% GBR 1 8,0%

182 140 72 Ákos Farkas HUN F1H-J 6,2% HUN 3 6,2%

183 141 Rob Clinker GBR F1H-E 6,0% GBR 1 6,0%

184 142 73 Eduard Preda ROU F1H-J 4,8% ROU 1 4,8%

185 143 Dejan Aleksov MKD F1H-E 4,0% BIH 1 4,0%

186 144 74 Benjamin Dembrovszky HUN F1H-J 0,7% HUN 3 0,7%

187 145 Stuart Darmon GBR F1H-E 0,0% GBR 2 0,0%

188 146 Fabrizio Ceccarini ITA F1H-E 0,0% ITA 2 0,0%

189 147 0,0%

190 148 0,0%

191 149 0,0%

192 150 0,0%

193 151 0,0%

194 152 0,0%

195 153 0,0%

196 154 0,0%
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197 155 0,0%

198 156 0,0%

199 157 0,0%

200 158 0,0%

201 159 0,0%

202 160 0,0%

203 161 0,0%

204 162 0,0%

205 163 0,0%

206 164 0,0%

207 165 0,0%

208 166 0,0%

209 167 0,0%

210 168 0,0%

211 169 0,0%

212 170 0,0%

213 171 0,0%

214 172 0,0%

215 173 0,0%

216 174 0,0%

217 175 0,0%

218 176 0,0%

if 3rd contest in home country, this doesn't count for F1H,but for F1H-E



F1H-E points contest points contest points contest points contest points contest points contest

1 Balasz Selmeci HUN F1H-E 99,5% SVK 1 98,2% SLO 1 92,3% HUN 1 290,0% 89,5% ROU 3 80,7% ROU 2

2 Szabolcs Horváth HUN F1H-E 100,0% HUN 2 96,7% SVK 1 88,2% HUN 1 284,8% 86,5% SLO 1 53,3% HUN 3

3 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 99,0% SVK 1 83,3% SUI 1 282,3%

4 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 100,0% HUN 2 88,2% HUN 1 87,0% SLO 1 275,2%

5 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 100,0% HUN 1 88,3% SLO 1 80,0% HUN 2 268,3% 79,2% ROU 2 53,3% HUN 3

6 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 93,0% SLO 1 88,5% HUN 2 84,8% HUN 1 266,3% 23,3% HUN 3 20,0% ROU 2

7 Tamas Klinger HUN F1H-J 93,0% ROU 3 88,7% SLO 1 84,5% SVK 1 266,2% 80,8% HUN 1 75,0% ROU 2 39,6% HUN 3

8 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 98,5% ROU 3 85,2% NOR 1 81,0% SUI 2 264,7% 58,5% ROU 1 56,2% ROU 2

9 Chris Parry GBR F1H-E 87,8% GBR 1 87,5% GBR 3 87,3% GBR 2 262,6%

10 Brian Lavis GBR F1H-E 100,0% GBR 2 80,0% GBR 3 79,3% FRA 2 259,3% 45,6% GBR 1

11 Annett Richter GER F1H-E 92,7% GER 2 90,7% SUI 2 72,3% HUN 2 255,7% 11,3% SUI 1

12 János Bán HUN F1H-E 98,3% HUN 1 80,7% HUN 2 75,5% SVK 1 254,5% 46,2% HUN 3

13 Péter Mórocz HUN F1H-E 88,7% SLO 1 84,8% HUN 1 79,7% HUN 2 253,2% 69,2% ROU 2 35,6% HUN 3

14 Ossi Kilpelainen FIN F1H-E 99,2% SUI 1 83,7% GER 2 67,7% NOR 1 250,6% 67,3% FIN 1

15 Oszkar Illesi HUN F1H-E 91,2% SVK 1 89,8% HUN 1 53,3% HUN 3 234,3%

16 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 96,8% GER 2 87,5% GER 1 48,5% SUI 1 232,8%

17 László Dr. Németh HUN F1H-E 90,8% HUN 1 84,8% HUN 2 53,3% HUN 3 229,0%

18 Stefan Richter GER F1H-J 74,7% GER 1 72,0% HUN 2 67,7% HUN 1 214,3%

19 Steve Brewer GBR F1H-E 91,6% GBR 2 77,5% GBR 3 40,0% GBR 1 209,1%

20 Adrián Brenner HUN F1H-J 88,8% HUN 2 62,2% ROU 2 57,3% HUN 1 208,4%

21 Jiri Schieferdecker CZE F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 97,7% SUI 1 197,7%

22 Krisztian Varro HUN F1H-E 93,5% SVK 1 78,0% SLO 1 25,8% HUN 3 197,3%

23 Michal Chudoba CZE F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 97,0% SUI 1 197,0%

24 Marcell Bán HUN F1H-E 64,0% HUN 2 63,0% HUN 1 62,0% SVK 1 189,0% 53,3% HUN 3

25 Urban Terlep SLO F1H-J 95,0% SLO 2 93,2% SLO 1 188,2%

26 Nebojsa Stosic MKD F1H-J 96,8% MKD 2 83,7% MKD 1 3,7% BIH 1 184,2%

27 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H-E 94,5% GER 2 85,2% SUI 2 179,7%

28 Tamara Kiss ROU F1H-J 70,8% ROU 3 51,3% ROU 2 49,8% ROU 1 171,9%

29 Vitek Rössler CZE F1H-J 98,0% GER 2 73,5% SUI 1 171,5%

30 Gergely Németh HUN F1H-E 93,8% HUN 2 64,3% HUN 1 11,1% HUN 3 169,3%

31 Viorel Ciucu ROU F1H-E 86,0% ROU 3 79,0% ROU 2 165,0%

32 István Baranyai HUN F1H-E 91,0% HUN 2 72,5% HUN 1 163,5%

33 Miha Rauch SLO F1H-J 83,3% SLO 2 72,3% SLO 1 155,6%
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34 Eva Rauch SLO F1H-J 81,5% SLO 2 69,8% SLO 1 151,3%

35 Viktor Bottyán HUN F1H-E 92,2% SVK 1 58,5% HUN 1 150,7%

36 Kristina Ivanova BUL F1H-J 82,0% MKD 2 63,8% MKD 1 145,8%

37 Sándor Bácsi HUN F1H-J 73,7% HUN 1 70,5% ROU 2 144,2%

38 István Kiss ROU F1H-E 76,0% ROU 2 56,7% ROU 1 11,2% ROU 3 143,9%

39 Matej Turk SLO F1H-J 75,8% SLO 2 67,2% SLO 1 143,0%

40 Alan Gibbs GBR F1H-E 100,0% GBR 1 40,0% GBR 3 140,0%

41 Žiga Tomašev SLO F1H-J 68,5% SLO 2 68,5% SLO 1 137,0%

42 Maria Tanner GER F1H-J 81,5% GER 1 54,3% SUI 2 135,8%

43 Florian Jäckel GER F1H-J 52,0% GER 1 83,5% GER 2 135,5%

44 Vid Bavcon SLO F1H-J 80,7% SLO 1 48,3% SLO 2 129,0%

45 Vladimir Poposki MKD F1H-E 88,3% MKD 1 40,0% MKD 2 128,3%

46 Anej Murkovič SLO F1H-J 48,7% BIH 1 44,5% SLO 2 35,0% SLO 1 128,2%

47 Martin Oreskov MKD F1H-J 66,8% MKD 2 55,8% MKD 1 122,6%

48 Giorgio Venuti ITA F1H-E 57,5% ITA 2 56,5% ITA 1 114,0%

49 Jurica Kolobaric BIH F1H-E 57,7% BIH 2 55,5% BIH 1 113,2%

50 Raul Florea ROU F1H-J 54,2% ROU 3 32,5% ROU 1 24,7% ROU 2 111,4%

51 István Ludányi HUN F1H-E 84,0% HUN 1 26,7% HUN 3 110,7%

52 Silvano Tonetti ITA F1H-E 69,3% ITA 2 41,3% ITA 1 110,6%

53 Imre Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 73,2% ROU 2 33,7% HUN 1 106,9%

54 Martin Dilly GBR F1H-E 59,3% FRA 2 46,7% GBR 2 106,0%

55 Nejc Polenčič SLO F1H-J 53,0% SLO 1 50,7% SLO 2 103,7%

56 Jerenj Jubar SLO F1H-J 61,5% MKD 2 39,5% MKD 1 101,0%

57 Tamas Szteblak HUN F1H-E 100,0% SVK 1 100,0%

58 Uwe Rusch GER F1H-E 100,0% GER 2 100,0%

59 Vlad Cristea ROU F1H-E 100,0% NOR 1 100,0%

60 Razvan Corodea ROU F1H-E 98,1% NOR 1 98,1%

61 David Stănescu ROU F1H-J 42,3% ROU 1 39,8% ROU 3 15,7% ROU 2 97,8%

62 Lasse Larsson SWE F1H-E 91,7% SWE 2 91,7%

63 Mario Vaccaro ITA F1H-E 91,0% ITA 2 91,0%

64 Rok Kete SLO F1H-J 88,5% SLO 1 88,5%

65 Teodor Ličer SLO F1H-J 87,7% SLO 2 87,7%
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66 Sándor Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 85,7% HUN 1 85,7%

67 Nórbert Mudrunec ROU F1H-J 84,3% ROU 1 84,3%

68 Gavin Mannion GBR F1H-E 83,6% GBR 2 83,6%

69 Roger Heap GBR F1H-E 66,7% GBR 2 15,3% GBR 1 82,0%

70 Bine Banfi SLO F1H-J 82,0% SLO 1 82,0%

71 B.O. Törnkvist SWE F1H-E 81,9% SWE 2 81,9%

72 Deni Ferrari SLO F1H-J 81,2% SLO 2 81,2%

73 Dorian Tepić CRO F1H-J 79,2% CRO 2 79,2%

74 Kris Best GBR F1H-E 78,9% GBR 2 78,9%

75 Wolfgang Schweidler GER F1H-E 78,5% GER 2 78,5%

76 Göran Larsson SWE F1H-E 77,1% SWE 2 77,1%

77 Eszter Horvath HUN F1H-E 76,8% SVK 1 76,8%

78 Rene Pouzet FRA F1H-E 76,0% FRA 1 76,0%

79 Slavko Može SLO F1H-E 75,8% SLO 1 75,8%

80 Štefan Marušič SLO F1H-J 74,2% SLO 2 74,2%

81 Matej Humar SLO F1H-J 72,2% CRO 2 72,2%

82 Bor Šulin SLO F1H-J 65,7% SLO 2 65,7%

83 Tilen Jurkovič SLO F1H-J 65,2% SLO 2 65,2%

84 Matthew Gibbs GBR F1H-E 64,0% GBR 1 0,0% GBR 3 64,0%

85 Nenad Horvat CRO F1H-E 63,8% SLO 1 63,8%

86 Luigi Saragaglia ITA F1H-E 63,7% ITA 1 63,7%

87 Jakob Mlakar SLO F1H-J 63,3% SLO 2 63,3%

88 Sam Heap GBR F1H-J 63,3% GBR 2 63,3%

89 Pekka Ikonen FIN F1H-E 60,9% FIN 1 60,9%

90 Henrik Skogsund SWE F1H-E 59,4% SWE 2 59,4%

91 Dino Kuko BiH F1H-J 59,2% BIH 3 59,2%

92 Tamás Tóth ROU F1H-J 57,2% ROU 1 57,2%

93 Matija Bajt SLO F1H-J 55,2% SLO 2 55,2%

94 Emil Centiu ROU F1H-J 55,0% ROU 1 55,0%

95 Barnabás Vági HUN F1H-J 53,3% HUN 3 53,3%

96 Leon Vončina SLO F1H-J 51,7% SLO 2 51,7%

97 Ferid Rizvanović BiH F1H-J 48,7% BIH 3 48,7%
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98 Muhamed Sahinovic BiH F1H-J 47,8% BIH 3 47,8%

99 Momchil Yordanov BUL F1H-E 46,8% MKD 1 46,8%

100 Nedim Avdovic BiH F1H-J 46,2% BIH 3 46,2%

101 Dalila Halak BiH F1H-J 45,7% BIH 3 45,7%

102 Marijan Dimov MKD F1H-E 43,3% MKD 2 43,3%

103 Mátyás Farkas HUN F1H-J 42,4% HUN 3 42,4%

104 Damian Bonda SLO F1H-J 42,3% CRO 2 42,3%

105 Tobija Bajt SLO F1H-J 42,3% SLO 2 42,3%

106 Joe Gibbs GBR F1H-J 28,3% GBR 3 12,4% GBR 1 40,8%

107 Szilárd Szijjátó ROU F1H-E 40,0% HUN 1 40,0%

108 Alessandro Tosi ITA F1H-E 39,0% ITA 2 39,0%

109 Mihai Cutucus ROU F1H-J 37,8% ROU 1 37,8%

110 Martin Kerner HUN F1H-J 37,6% HUN 3 37,6%

111 Vitan Bor Gorian SLO F1H-J 37,3% SLO 2 37,3%

112 Kristóf Horváth HUN F1H-J 37,3% HUN 3 37,3%

113 Barnabás Vizi HUN F1H-J 37,1% HUN 3 37,1%

114 Marius Savulescu ROU F1H-E 34,7% ROU 1 34,7%

115 Pierre Calvin FRA F1H-E 34,7% SUI 2 34,7%

116 Nuša Mavrič SLO F1H-J 32,8% SLO 2 32,8%

117 András Beke HUN F1H-E 31,8% HUN 3 31,8%

118 Horst Stoffels GER F1H-E 29,7% FRA 2 29,7%

119 Ábel Kiss HUN F1H-E 27,1% HUN 3 27,1%

120 Tamás Kovács HUN F1H-J 26,4% HUN 3 26,4%

121 Luka Kemperle SLO F1H-J 26,0% SLO 2 26,0%

122 Matic Faganel SLO F1H-J 25,0% SLO 2 25,0%

123 Henrik Jakosa HUN F1H-J 24,4% HUN 3 24,4%

124 Mihai Bancila ROU F1H-J 24,3% ROU 1 24,3%

125 Sebastian Balan ROU F1H-J 22,7% ROU 1 22,7%

126 Daniel Munteanu ROU F1H-E 22,2% ROU 1 22,2%

127 Dave Hambley GBR F1H-E 20,0% GBR 1 20,0%

128 Timo Pajunen FIN F1H-E 18,5% NOR 1 18,5%

129 Robert Manolache ROU F1H-J 16,8% ROU 1 16,8%
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130 Florin Dumitrescu ROU F1H-J 16,7% ROU 1 16,7%

131 Ionel Balaban ROU F1H-E 16,0% ROU 1 16,0%

132 Pál Báránkó HUN F1H-J 14,9% HUN 3 14,9%

133 Dan Vasilescu ROU F1H-J 12,5% ROU 1 12,5%

134 Vlad Preda ROU F1H-J 12,2% ROU 1 12,2%

135 Kerkez Elmin BIH F1H-E 11,7% BIH 2 11,7%

136 Noel Parry GBR F1H-E 10,0% GBR 1 10,0%

137 Ibro Droce BIH F1H-E 9,0% BIH 1 9,0%

138 Damjan Žulič SLO F1H-E 8,0% SLO 1 8,0%

139 Brian Baines GBR F1H-E 8,0% GBR 1 8,0%

140 Ákos Farkas HUN F1H-J 6,2% HUN 3 6,2%

141 Rob Clinker GBR F1H-E 6,0% GBR 1 6,0%

142 Eduard Preda ROU F1H-J 4,8% ROU 1 4,8%

143 Dejan Aleksov MKD F1H-E 4,0% BIH 1 4,0%

144 Benjamin Dembrovszky HUN F1H-J 0,7% HUN 3 0,7%

145 Stuart Darmon GBR F1H-E 0,0% GBR 2 0,0%

146 Fabrizio Ceccarini ITA F1H-E 0,0% ITA 2 0,0%
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1 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 100,0% HUN 1 88,3% SLO 1 188,3% 80,0% HUN 2 79,2% ROU 2 53,3% HUN 3

2 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 100,0% HUN 2 88,2% HUN 1 188,2% 87,0% SLO 1

3 Urban Terlep SLO F1H-J 95,0% SLO 2 93,2% SLO 1 188,2%

4 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 96,8% GER 2 87,5% GER 1 184,3% 48,5% SUI 1

5 Tamas Klinger HUN F1H-J 93,0% ROU 3 88,7% SLO 1 181,7% 84,5% SVK 1 80,8% HUN 1 75,0% ROU 2 39,6% HUN 3

6 Nebojsa Stosic MKD F1H-J 96,8% MKD 2 83,7% MKD 1 180,5% 3,7% BIH 1

7 Vitek Rössler CZE F1H-J 98,0% GER 2 73,5% SUI 1 171,5%

8 Miha Rauch SLO F1H-J 83,3% SLO 2 72,3% SLO 1 155,6%

9 Eva Rauch SLO F1H-J 81,5% SLO 2 69,8% SLO 1 151,3%

10 Adrián Brenner HUN F1H-J 88,8% HUN 2 62,2% ROU 2 151,0% 57,3% HUN 1

11 Stefan Richter GER F1H-J 74,7% GER 1 72,0% HUN 2 146,7% 67,7% HUN 1

12 Kristina Ivanova BUL F1H-J 82,0% MKD 2 63,8% MKD 1 145,8%

13 Sándor Bácsi HUN F1H-J 73,7% HUN 1 70,5% ROU 2 144,2%

14 Matej Turk SLO F1H-J 75,8% SLO 2 67,2% SLO 1 143,0%

15 Žiga Tomašev SLO F1H-J 68,5% SLO 2 68,5% SLO 1 137,0%

16 Maria Tanner GER F1H-J 81,5% GER 1 54,3% SUI 2 135,8%

17 Florian Jäckel GER F1H-J 52,0% GER 1 83,5% GER 2 135,5%

18 Vid Bavcon SLO F1H-J 80,7% SLO 1 48,3% SLO 2 129,0%

19 Martin Oreskov MKD F1H-J 66,8% MKD 2 55,8% MKD 1 122,6%

20 Tamara Kiss ROU F1H-J 70,8% ROU 3 51,3% ROU 2 122,1% 49,8% ROU 1

21 Imre Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 73,2% ROU 2 33,7% HUN 1 106,9%

22 Nejc Polenčič SLO F1H-J 53,0% SLO 1 50,7% SLO 2 103,7%

23 Jerenj Jubar SLO F1H-J 61,5% MKD 2 39,5% MKD 1 101,0%

24 Anej Murkovič SLO F1H-J 48,7% BIH 1 44,5% SLO 2 93,2% 35,0% SLO 1

25 Rok Kete SLO F1H-J 88,5% SLO 1 88,5%

26 Teodor Ličer SLO F1H-J 87,7% SLO 2 87,7%

27 Raul Florea ROU F1H-J 54,2% ROU 3 32,5% ROU 1 86,7% 24,7% ROU 2

28 Sándor Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 85,7% HUN 1 85,7%

29 Nórbert Mudrunec ROU F1H-J 84,3% ROU 1 84,3%
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30 David Stănescu ROU F1H-J 42,3% ROU 1 39,8% ROU 3 82,1% 15,7% ROU 2

31 Bine Banfi SLO F1H-J 82,0% SLO 1 82,0%

32 Deni Ferrari SLO F1H-J 81,2% SLO 2 81,2%

33 Dorian Tepić CRO F1H-J 79,2% CRO 2 79,2%

34 Štefan Marušič SLO F1H-J 74,2% SLO 2 74,2%

35 Matej Humar SLO F1H-J 72,2% CRO 2 72,2%

36 Bor Šulin SLO F1H-J 65,7% SLO 2 65,7%

37 Tilen Jurkovič SLO F1H-J 65,2% SLO 2 65,2%

38 Jakob Mlakar SLO F1H-J 63,3% SLO 2 63,3%

39 Sam Heap GBR F1H-J 63,3% GBR 2 63,3%

40 Dino Kuko BiH F1H-J 59,2% BIH 3 59,2%

41 Tamás Tóth ROU F1H-J 57,2% ROU 1 57,2%

42 Matija Bajt SLO F1H-J 55,2% SLO 2 55,2%

43 Emil Centiu ROU F1H-J 55,0% ROU 1 55,0%

44 Barnabás Vági HUN F1H-J 53,3% HUN 3 53,3%

45 Leon Vončina SLO F1H-J 51,7% SLO 2 51,7%

46 Ferid Rizvanović BiH F1H-J 48,7% BIH 3 48,7%

47 Muhamed Sahinovic BiH F1H-J 47,8% BIH 3 47,8%

48 Nedim Avdovic BiH F1H-J 46,2% BIH 3 46,2%

49 Dalila Halak BiH F1H-J 45,7% BIH 3 45,7%

50 Mátyás Farkas HUN F1H-J 42,4% HUN 3 42,4%

51 Damian Bonda SLO F1H-J 42,3% CRO 2 42,3%

52 Tobija Bajt SLO F1H-J 42,3% SLO 2 42,3%

53 Joe Gibbs GBR F1H-J 28,3% GBR 3 12,4% GBR 1 40,8%

54 Mihai Cutucus ROU F1H-J 37,8% ROU 1 37,8%

55 Martin Kerner HUN F1H-J 37,6% HUN 3 37,6%

56 Vitan Bor Gorian SLO F1H-J 37,3% SLO 2 37,3%

57 Kristóf Horváth HUN F1H-J 37,3% HUN 3 37,3%

58 Barnabás Vizi HUN F1H-J 37,1% HUN 3 37,1%
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59 Nuša Mavrič SLO F1H-J 32,8% SLO 2 32,8%

60 Tamás Kovács HUN F1H-J 26,4% HUN 3 26,4%

61 Luka Kemperle SLO F1H-J 26,0% SLO 2 26,0%

62 Matic Faganel SLO F1H-J 25,0% SLO 2 25,0%

63 Henrik Jakosa HUN F1H-J 24,4% HUN 3 24,4%

64 Mihai Bancila ROU F1H-J 24,3% ROU 1 24,3%

65 Sebastian Balan ROU F1H-J 22,7% ROU 1 22,7%

66 Robert Manolache ROU F1H-J 16,8% ROU 1 16,8%

67 Florin Dumitrescu ROU F1H-J 16,7% ROU 1 16,7%

68 Pál Báránkó HUN F1H-J 14,9% HUN 3 14,9%

69 Dan Vasilescu ROU F1H-J 12,5% ROU 1 12,5%

70 Vlad Preda ROU F1H-J 12,2% ROU 1 12,2%

71 Ákos Farkas HUN F1H-J 6,2% HUN 3 6,2%

72 Eduard Preda ROU F1H-J 4,8% ROU 1 4,8%

73 Benjamin Dembrovszky HUN F1H-J 0,7% HUN 3 0,7%



F1H EURO CHALLENGE October, 26th 2013

SUI 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 240

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 240 840 100,0%

2 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 228 828 100,0%

3 Per Findahl SWE F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 225 825 100,0%

4 Yaron Kraus ISR F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 186 786 100,0%

5 Issakov Saar ISR F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 177 777 100,0%

6 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 90 120 120 120 120 570 570 95,0%

7 Vasyl Bezchasnyy UKR F1H 120 120 120 120 81 561 561 93,5%

8 1 Annett Richter GER F1H-E 112 97 120 95 120 544 544 90,7%

9 Roman Fedyshyn UKR F1H 44 120 120 120 120 524 524 87,3%

10 Atle Klungrehaug NOR F1H 112 120 93 116 70 511 511 85,2%

10 2 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H-E 120 75 115 99 102 511 511 85,2%

12 3 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 67 67 120 117 115 486 486 81,0%

13 4 1 Maria Tanner GER F1H-J 31 78 35 120 62 326 326 54,3%

14 Enrico Richter GER F1H 62 120 120 0 0 302 302 50,3%

15 Yehuda Zaq ISR F1H 92 88 42 0 0 222 222 37,0%

16 5 Pierre Calvin FRAh F1H-E 17 72 42 67 10 208 208 34,7%

number of Maxes 7 10 11 9 8 5

Contest Director: Walter Eggimann (SUI)

Jury: Stepan Stefanchuk (UKR)

Rolf Stäbler (GER)

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

Euro Fly Finale
Mühleturnen / Schweiz
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OFF 1

place

prename name Country



F1H EURO CHALLENGE October, 26th 2013

SLO 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180

1 1 Selmeci Balázs HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 109 120 589 589 98,2%

2 Tamás Szteblák HUN F1H 120 120 120 120 97 577 577 96,2%

3 2 1 Urban Terlep SLO F1H-J 120 120 104 120 95 559 559 93,2%

4 Luka Bitežnik SLO F1H 93 105 120 120 120 558 558 93,0%

4 3 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 88 110 120 120 120 558 558 93,0%

6 4 2 Tamás Klinger HUN F1H-J 120 113 114 120 65 532 532 88,7%

6 5 Péter Mórocz HUN F1H-E 120 92 120 80 120 532 532 88,7%

8 6 3 Rok Kete SLO F1H-J 120 79 92 120 120 531 531 88,5%

9 7 4 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 88 82 120 120 120 530 530 88,3%

10 8 5 Daniel Martin HUN F1H-J 120 79 120 83 120 522 522 87,0%

11 9 Szabolcs Horvath HUN F1H-E 90 117 86 120 106 519 519 86,5%

12 10 6 Bine Banfi SLO F1H-J 97 120 96 120 59 492 492 82,0%

13 11 7 Vid Bavcon SLO F1H-J 115 94 93 120 62 484 484 80,7%

14 Jernej Jurhar SLO F1H 86 120 120 78 77 481 481 80,2%

15 12 Krisztian Varro HUN F1H-E 88 119 58 83 120 468 468 78,0%

16 13 Slavko Može SLO F1H-E 96 73 91 75 120 455 455 75,8%

17 14 8 Miha Rauch SLO F1H-J 79 82 100 53 120 434 434 72,3%

18 15 9 Eva Rauch SLO F1H-J 109 89 72 72 77 419 419 69,8%

19 16 10 Matej Turk SLO F1H-J 99 104 120 23 57 403 403 67,2%

20 17 Nenad Horvat Croatia F1H-E 85 52 52 104 90 383 383 63,8%

21 18 11 Žiga Tomašev SLO F1H-J 69 53 69 89 66 346 346 57,7%

22 19 12 Nejc Polenčič SLO F1H-J 69 52 110 43 44 318 318 53,0%

23 20 13 Anej Murkovič SLO F1H-J 37 35 32 63 43 210 210 35,0%

24 21 Damjan Žulič SLO F1H-E 48 0 0 0 0 48 48 8,0%

number of Maxes 7 5 9 10 10 0

Contest Director: Bogdan Lemut

Jury: Damjan Žulič

Boštjan Bagari

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

Moravske Toplice Cup 
Moravske Toplice, Slovenia

model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

place

prename name Country



                   October, 5th 2013

SWE 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 0 480 180

1 Per Findahl SWE F1H 120 120 120 120 480 480 100,0%

2 1 Lasse Larsson SWE F1H-E 120 120 80 120 440 440 91,7%

3 Robert Hellgren SWE F1H 120 120 120 59 419 419 87,3%

4 Cosma Huber SWE F1H 120 66 120 95 401 401 83,5%

5 2 B.O. Törnkvist SWE F1H-E 96 120 120 57 393 393 81,9%

6 3 Göran Larsson SWE F1H-E 74 56 120 120 370 370 77,1%

7 4 Henrik Skogsund SWE F1H-E 119 47 66 53 285 285 59,4%

8 Oskar Findahl SWE F1H 120 109 0 0 229 229 47,7%

9

number of Maxes 5 4 5 3 0 17 17

Contest Director:

Jury: 

place

totalprename name Country
model 

type

HEC  

points

maximum time

Final of Sweden F1H Cup
Kumla/ Sweden

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

For internal use only



                   September, 28th 2013

BIH 3

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180

1 1 1 Kuko Dino BiH F1H-J 38 49 88 90 90 355 355 59,2%

2 2 2 Rizvanović Ferid BiH F1H-J 28 90 27 57 90 292 292 48,7%

3 3 3 Sahinovic Muhamed BiH F1H-J 46 53 90 51 47 287 287 47,8%

4 4 4 Avdovic Nedim BiH F1H-J 29 42 90 71 45 277 277 46,2%

5 5 5 Halak Dalila BiH F1H-J 70 70 36 42 56 274 274 45,7%

number of Maxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contest Director: Alen Halak

Jury: prof.dr.Mirsad Kapetanovic, Sinisa Holik, Malik Cabaravdic

maximum time

Krila Sarajeva
Sarajevo/ Bosnia & Hercegovina

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

place

totalprename name Country
model 

type

HEC  

points

For internal use only



F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 29th 2013

MKD 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 1 1 Nebojsa Stosic MKD F1H-J 120 120 101 120 120 581 96,8%

2 2 2 Kristina Ivanova BUL F1H-J 120 71 61 120 120 492 82,0%

3 3 3 Martin Oreskov MKD F1H-J 76 60 120 120 25 401 66,8%

4 4 4 Jerenj Jubar SLO F1H-J 120 62 82 55 50 369 61,5%

5 5 Marijan Dimov MKD F1H-E 17 120 71 30 22 260 43,3%

6 6 Vladimir Poposki MKD F1H-E 120 120 240 40,0%

number of Maxes 4 3 1 3 2 13

Contest Director: Zdravko Todoroski   MKD 

Jury: Stanisa Petrovic    MKD    - President

Bogdan Lemut       SLO    - Member   

Kosta Stojanovski  MKD   - Member  

Macedonia CUP
Prilep/ Macedonia

place

prename name Country
model 

type

round

Sum
HEC  

points

maximum time



F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 28th 2013

MKD 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 1 Vladimir Poposki MKD F1H-E 120 120 50 120 120 530 88,3%

2 2 1 Nebojsa Stosic MKD F1H-J 120 120 117 85 60 502 83,7%

3 3 2 Kristina Ivanova BUL F1H-J 120 120 120 13 10 383 63,8%

4 4 3 Martin Oreskov MKD F1H-J 40 120 84 63 28 335 55,8%

5 5 Momchil Yordanov BUL F1H-E 81 80 120 0 0 281 46,8%

6 6 4 Jerenj Jubar SLO F1H-J 34 33 120 50 0 237 39,5%

number of Maxes 3 4 3 1 1 12

Contest Director: Zdravko Todoroski   MKD 

Jury: Bogdan Lemut       SLO    - President

Stanisa Petrovic    MKD    - Member 

Kosta Stojanovski  MKD   - Member

PRILEP CUP
Prilep/ Macedonia

place

prename name Country
model 

type

round

Sum
HEC  

points

maximum time



F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 22th 2013

ITA 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 100,0%

2 1 Mario Vaccaro ITA F1H-E 120 120 78 108 120 546 91,0%

3 2 Silvano Tonetti ITA F1H-E 91 40 120 120 45 416 69,3%

4 3 Giorgio Venuti ITA F1H-E 50 49 67 99 80 345 57,5%

5 4 Alessandro Tosi ITA F1H-E 54 33 26 34 87 234 39,0%

6 5 Fabrizio Ceccarini ITA F1H-E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0%

number of Maxes 2 2 2 2 2 10

Contest Director: Paolo Soave

Jury: 

Coppa Italia Due 2013
Capannori / Italia

place

prename name Country
model 

type

round

Sum
HEC  

points

maximum time



F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 22th 2013

HUN 3

F1H F1H-E F1H-J 1 2 3 4 5

120 60 60 240 120

1 Balázs Selmeci HUN F1H 120 60 60 0 0 240 84 324 53,3%

2 1 1 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 120 60 60 0 0 240 73 313 53,3%

3 2 Szabolcs Horváth HUN F1H-E 120 60 60 0 0 240 55 295 53,3%

4 3 2 Barnabás Vági HUN F1H-J 120 60 60 0 0 240 54 294 53,3%

5 4 László Dr. Németh HUN F1H-E 120 60 60 0 0 240 48 288 53,3%

6 5 Marcell Bán HUN F1H-E 120 60 60 0 0 240 18 258 53,3%

7 6 Oszkár Illési HUN F1H-E 120 60 60 0 0 240 16 256 53,3%

8 7 János Bán HUN F1H-E 88 60 60 0 0 208 208 46,2%

9 8 3 Mátyás Farkas HUN F1H-J 120 11 60 0 0 191 191 42,4%

10 9 4 Tamás Klinger HUN F1H-J 87 31 60 0 0 178 178 39,6%

11 10 5 Martin Kerner HUN F1H-J 49 60 60 0 0 169 169 37,6%

12 11 6 Kristóf Horváth HUN F1H-J 48 60 60 0 0 168 168 37,3%

13 12 7 Barnabás Vizi HUN F1H-J 120 47 0 0 0 167 167 37,1%

14 13 Péter Mórocz HUN F1H-E 53 47 60 0 0 160 160 35,6%

15 Tamás Szteblák HUN F1H 40 60 60 0 0 160 160 35,6%

16 14 András Beke HUN F1H-E 120 23 0 0 0 143 143 31,8%

17 15 Ábel Kiss HUN F1H-E 60 8 54 0 0 122 122 27,1%

18 16 István Ludányi HUN F1H-E 120 0 0 0 0 120 120 26,7%

19 17 8 Tamás Kovács HUN F1H-J 58 39 22 0 0 119 119 26,4%

20 18 Krisztián Varró HUN F1H-E 26 30 60 0 0 116 116 25,8%

21 19 9 Henrik Jakosa HUN F1H-J 2 48 60 0 0 110 110 24,4%

22 20 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 72 33 0 0 0 105 105 23,3%

23 21 10 Pál Báránkó HUN F1H-J 67 0 0 0 0 67 67 14,9%

24 22 Gergely Németh HUN F1H-E 50 0 0 0 0 50 50 11,1%

25 23 11 Ákos Farkas HUN F1H-J 28 0 0 0 0 28 28 6,2%

26 24 12 Benjamin Dembrovszky HUN F1H-J 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0,7%

number of Maxes 10 10 15 35 35

The 1st round started with 120 seconds, but the wind was very high, so we had to wait and round 2 and 3 were flown with 60 second MAX 

After three rounds we have to stop the contest, because there was no time anymore.

Contest Director: István Hársfalvi

Jury: 

Novum Cup
Tapolca / Ungarn

place

prename name Country
model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

maximum time

total
HEC  

points

For internal use only



F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 8th 2013

ITA 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 1 Luigi Saragaglia ITA F1H-E 0 110 120 59 93 382 63,7%

2 2 Giorgio Venuti ITA F1H-E 0 100 97 86 56 339 56,5%

3 3 Silvano Tonetti ITA F1H-E 0 90 38 64 56 248 41,3%

4 0 0,0%

5 0 0,0%

number of Maxes 0 0 1 0 0 1

Contest Director: Ceccarini Fabrizio

Jury: 

Coppa delle Rocche 2013
Rocca di Mezzo / Italia

place

prename name Country
model 

type

round

Sum
HEC  

points

maximum time



F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 7th 2013

GBR 3

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 100,0%

2 1 Chris Parry GBR F1H-E 120 120 120 110 55 525 87,5%

3 Peter Tribe GBR F1H 120 120 120 62 74 496 82,7%

4 Brian Lavis GBR F1H 120 120 120 0 120 480 80,0%

5 2 Steve Brewer GBR F1H-E 83 120 86 120 56 465 77,5%

6 3 Alan Gibbs GBR F1H-E 120 120 0 0 0 240 40,0%

7 4 1 Joe Gibbs GBR F1H-J 50 120 0 0 0 170 28,3%

8 5 Matthew Gibbs GBR F1H-E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0%

9 0 0,0%

10 0 0,0%

number of Maxes 5 7 4 2 2 20

Contest Director: David Geaves

Jury: 

Southern Gala
Salisbury plain / Great Britain

place

prename name Country
model 

type

round

Sum

maximum time

HEC  

points



F1H EURO CHALLENGE August, 24/25 th 2013

BIH 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 Bitežnik Luka SLO F1H 120 120 105 120 120 585 97,5%

2 1 Kolobarić Jurica BIH F1H-E 0 0 114 120 112 346 57,7%

3 2 Kerkez Elmin BIH F1H-E 0 0 70 0 0 70 11,7%

4 0 0,0%

5 0 0,0%

number of Maxes 1 1 0 2 1 5

Contest Director:

Jury: 

maximum time

BOS CUP
Bosanski Petrovac/ Bosnia & Hercegovina

model 

type

round
HEC  

points
Sum

place

prename name Country



F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 1st 2013

CRO 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 Luka Bitežnik SLO F1H 120 120 120 120 104 584 97,3%

2 1 1 Dorian Tepić CRO F1H-J 56 59 120 120 120 475 79,2%

3 2 2 Matej Humar SLO F1H-J 52 120 65 104 92 433 72,2%

4 3 3 Damian Bonda SLO F1H-J 62 61 51 31 49 254 42,3%

number of Maxes 1 2 2 2 1 8

Contest Director: Predrag Tepić

Jury: Žulič Damjan, Željko Grepl, Lemut Miha

Siscia Cup
Sisak/ Croatia

place

prename name Country
model 

type

round

Sum

maximum time

HEC  

points

For internal use only



F1H EURO CHALLENGE August, 25th 2013

ROU 3

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 1 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 120 111 120 120 120 591 98,5%

2 2 1 Klinger Tamás HUN F1H-J 120 78 120 120 120 558 93,0%

3 3 Selmeci Balázs HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 120 57 537 89,5%

4 4 Ciucu Viorel ROU F1H-E 120 120 120 36 120 516 86,0%

5 5 2 Kiss Tamara ROU F1H-J 120 95 28 62 120 425 70,8%

6 6 3 Florea Raul ROU F1H-J 70 50 44 120 41 325 54,2%

7 7 4 Stănescu David ROU F1H-J 26 31 54 44 84 239 39,8%

8 8 Kiss István ROU F1H-E 67 0 0 0 0 67 11,2%

number of Maxes 5 2 4 4 4 19

Contest Director: Vincze Sándor ROU

Jury: Zsengellér Gábor HUN

Săliştean Viorel ROU

HEC  

points

maximum time

Salonta Cup
Salonta / Roumania

round

Sum

place

prename name Country
model 

type

For internal use only



F1H EURO CHALLENGE August, 24/25 th 2013

SUI 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 210 990 100,0%

2 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 175 955 100,0%

3 Uwe Rusch GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 170 950 100,0%

4 1 Ossi Kilpelainen FIN F1H-E 120 115 120 120 120 595 122 717 99,2%

5 2 Jirí Schieferdecker CZE F1H-E 120 120 120 106 120 586 131 717 97,7%

6 3 Michal Chudoba CZE F1H-E 120 120 120 102 120 582 164 746 97,0%

7 Tamás Szteblák HUN F1H 120 120 120 94 120 574 165 739 95,7%

8 Heinz Schönfeld GER F1H 120 90 120 120 120 570 127 697 95,0%

9 Enrico Richter GER F1H 95 101 120 120 120 556 95 651 92,7%

10 4 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 85 55 120 120 120 500 85 585 83,3%

11 5 1 Vitek Rössler CZE F1H-J 76 66 59 120 120 441 76 517 73,5%

12 6 2 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 111 60 120 0 0 291 111 402 48,5%

13 7 Annett Richter GER F1H-E 67 1 0 0 0 68 67 135 11,3%

number of Maxes 8 6 11 8 11 44 3 0 47

1st round was flown with 3 min Max, but after the HEC rules only 120 sec are counted for HEC points and the rest for decision of the contest

During 10 min of first round a preliminary FLY OFF under the 3 in round 1 maxing sportsmen was flown, due the weather forecast was promissing rain at the noon

Contest Director: Michael Jäckel (GER)

Jury: Mario Rocca (ITA), Uwe Rusch (GER), Ossi Kilpelainen (FIN)

2. DÄDALUS CUP 
Ilbesheim/ Germany

model 

type

round

Sum
First 

round *

FLY 

OFF 1

maximum time

place

prename name Country total
HEC  

points



F1H EURO CHALLENGE August, 24th 2013

GER 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 300 300

1 1 Michal Chudoba CZE F1H-E 120 120 120 120 120 600 300 300 1200 100,0%

2 2 Uwe Rusch GER F1H-E 120 120 120 120 120 600 300 155 1055 100,0%

3 3 Jirí Schieferdecker CZE F1H-E 120 120 120 120 120 600 300 136 1036 100,0%

4 4 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 120 120 120 120 120 600 134 0 734 100,0%

5 Enrico Richter GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 116 0 716 100,0%

6 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 116 120 120 120 596 0 0 596 99,3%

7 5 1 Vitek Rössler CZE F1H-J 120 108 120 120 120 588 0 0 588 98,0%

8 Heinz Schönfeld GER F1H 115 112 120 120 120 587 0 0 587 97,8%

9 Tamás Szteblák HUN F1H 105 120 120 120 117 582 0 0 582 97,0%

10 6 2 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 101 120 120 120 120 581 0 0 581 96,8%

11 7 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H-E 120 94 113 120 120 567 0 0 567 94,5%

12 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 120 120 120 120 84 564 0 0 564 94,0%

13 8 Annett Richter GER F1H-E 120 76 120 120 120 556 0 0 556 92,7%

14 9 Ossi Kilpelainen FIN F1H-E 104 93 120 104 81 502 0 0 502 83,7%

15 10 3 Florian Jäckel GER F1H-J 98 101 62 120 120 501 0 0 501 83,5%

16 Peter Maneke GER F1H 65 85 82 120 120 472 0 0 472 78,7%

17 Wolfgang Schweidler GER F1H 0 111 120 120 120 471 0 0 471 78,5%

number of Maxes 10 8 14 16 14 62 3 1 66

Contest Director: Michael Jäckel (GER)

Jury: Mario Rocca (ITA), Uwe Rusch (GER), Ossi Kilpelainen (FIN)

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

32. IKARUS - CUP 
Ilbesheim/ Germany

model 

type

round

Sum

place

prename name Country



F1H EURO CHALLENGE August, 17th 2013

BIH 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180

1 1 Jurica Kolobarić BIH F1H-E 30 120 120 24 39 333 333 55,5%

2 2 1 Anej Murkovič SLO F1H-J 52 25 74 120 21 292 292 48,7%

3 3 Ibro Droce BIH F1H-E o 24 30 0 0 54 54 9,0%

4 4 Dejan Aleksov MKD F1H-E 0 0 24 0 0 24 24 4,0%

5 5 2 Nebojša Stošić MKD F1H-J 0 0 22 0 0 22 22 3,7%

number of Maxes 0 1 1 1 0 3

Contest Director: Robert Martinović-- (Mostar cup )

Jury: Oton Sabo, N. Zelić, Željko Moarić

HEC  

points

maximum time

Mostar Cup
Mostar / Bosnia & Hercegovina

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

place

totalprename name Country
model 

type

For internal use only



F1H EURO CHALLENGE July, 29th 2013

FRA 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 600

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 183 963 100,0%

2 Vasyl Bezchasnyy UKR F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 133 913 100,0%

3 Peter Tribe GBR F1H 120 120 120 114 120 594 180 774 99,0%

4 Jim Parker USA F1H 120 120 103 120 120 583 180 763 97,2%

5 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 120 120 103 112 120 575 180 755 95,8%

6 Per Findahl SWE F1H 120 120 83 120 120 563 178 741 93,8%

7 Andrew Crisp GBR F1H 120 120 120 75 120 555 180 735 92,5%

8 John Cooper GBR F1H 120 120 120 99 87 546 180 726 91,0%

9 Edgar Bernard FRAh F1H 120 85 120 120 85 530 165 695 88,3%

10 Gilles Bernard FRAh F1H 120 105 120 120 74 539 149 688 89,8%

11 Boris Bernard FRAh F1H 120 120 120 115 63 538 147 685 89,7%

12 Brian Lavis GBR F1H 120 120 54 98 84 476 165 641 79,3%

13 Lucas Cuffia ARG F1H 0 120 120 120 91 451 0 451 75,2%

14 Chris Murphy NZL F1H 76 70 59 111 120 436 76 512 72,7%

15 1 Martin Dilly GBR F1H-E 116 120 120 0 0 356 116 472 59,3%

16 2 Horst Stoffels GER F1H-E 89 89 0 0 0 178 89 267 29,7%

17 Sebastien Soulard FRAh F1H 120 0 0 0 0 120 160 280 20,0%

18 Shachar Limor ISR F1H 120 0 0 0 0 120 140 260 20,0%

number of Maxes 14 12 10 7 8 51

*1st round was flown with 3 min Max, but after the rules for HEC Points only 120 sec are counted

place

totalprename name Country
model 

type

First 

round *

HEC  

points

maximum time

Poitou - Moncontour
St Jean de Sauves/ France

round

Sum
FLY OFF 

1

For internal use only



F1H EURO CHALLENGE July, 26th - 27th 2013

FRA 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 300

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 238 838 100,0%

2 Gilles Bernard FRA F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 177 777 100,0%

3 Sebastien Soulard FRA F1H 92 120 120 120 120 572 572 95,3%

4 Camille Marquois FRA F1H 120 72 120 74 88 474 474 79,0%

5 1 Rene Pouzet FRA F1H-E 116 80 50 90 120 456 456 76,0%

6 Boris Bernard FRA F1H 0 65 98 85 120 368 368 61,3%

7 Guillaume Roy Tashet FRA F1H 0 0 0 93 106 199 199 33,2%

number of Maxes 3 3 4 3 5 18 18

Contest Director: Andre Trachez

Jury: 

place

totalprename name Country
model 

type

HEC  

points

maximum time

Azay le Brule internationale
Beauvoir sur Niort / France

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

For internal use only



F1H EURO CHALLENGE June, 30th 2013

ROU 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120

1 1 Balázs Selmeci HUN F1H-E 120 92 90 62 120 484 80,7%

2 1 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 53 120 62 120 120 475 79,2%

3 2 Viorel Ciucu ROU F1H-E 42 72 120 120 120 474 79,0%

4 3 István Kiss ROU F1H-E 42 120 120 55 119 456 76,0%

5 2 Tamás Klinger HUN F1H-J 113 75 81 61 120 450 75,0%

6 3 Imre Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 120 107 53 39 120 439 73,2%

7 4 Sándor Bácsi HUN F1H-J 102 120 66 60 75 423 70,5%

8 4 Péter Mórocz HUN F1H-E 58 120 53 64 120 415 69,2%

9 5 Adrián Brenner HUN F1H-J 93 83 77 120 0 373 62,2%

10 5 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 0 120 120 42 55 337 56,2%

11 6 Tamara Kiss ROU F1H-J 120 120 51 17 0 308 51,3%

12 7 Raul Florea ROU F1H-J 0 28 120 0 0 148 24,7%

13 6 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 120 0 0 0 0 120 20,0%

14 8 David Stănescu ROU F1H-J 0 94 0 0 0 94 15,7%

0 0,0%

number of Maxes 4 6 4 3 6 23

Contest Director: István KISS ROU

Jury: Vladimir ZVALENY SVK

Marian POPESCU ROU

Szilard SZIJJARTO ROU

HEC  

points
prename name Country

place

maximum time

Harghita Cup
Salonta / Rumania

model 

type

round

total



F1H EURO CHALLENGE June, 29th 2013

SWE 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 0 480

1 Robert Hellgren SWE F1H 120 120 120 120 480 100,0%

2 Johnny Eriksson SWE F1H 107 120 120 120 467 97,3%

3 Per Findahl SWE F1H 120 120 120 92 452 94,2%

4 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 88 120 448 93,3%

5 Tapio Linkosalo FIN F1H 108 84 119 120 431 89,8%

6 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 49 120 120 120 409 85,2%

7 Atle Klungrehaug NOR F1H 120 120 120 0 360 75,0%

8 Lasse Larsson SWE F1H 52 91 59 120 322 67,1%

9 Vegar Nereng NOR F1H 120 120 0 0 240 50,0%

10 Jan Wold NOR F1H 75 9 0 0 84 17,5%

number of Maxes 0 5 3 4 0 12

Contest Director: Per Findahl
Jury: 

maximum time

Small Swedish CUP 
Rinkaby / Sweden

model 

type

round

total
HEC  

points

place

prename name Country



F1H EURO CHALLENGE June, 15th 2013

ROU 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 1 1 Nórbert Mudrunec ROU F1H-J 94 120 89 83 120 506 84,3%

2 2 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 91 57 59 89 55 351 58,5%

3 3 2 Tamás Tóth ROU F1H-J 75 92 29 81 66 343 57,2%

4 4 István Kiss ROU F1H-E 44 115 49 72 60 340 56,7%

5 5 3 Emil Centiu ROU F1H-J 34 44 81 98 73 330 55,0%

6 6 4 Tamara Kiss ROU F1H-J 60 39 42 93 65 299 49,8%

7 7 5 David Stanescu ROU F1H-J 21 28 72 95 38 254 42,3%

8 8 6 Mihai Cutucus ROU F1H-J 11 37 51 52 76 227 37,8%

9 9 Marius Savulescu ROU F1H-E 29 41 37 53 48 208 34,7%

10 10 7 Raul Florea ROU F1H-J 40 35 33 41 46 195 32,5%

11 11 8 Mihai Bancila ROU F1H-J 37 32 41 3 33 146 24,3%

12 12 9 Sebastian Balan ROU F1H-J 33 27 36 36 4 136 22,7%

13 13 Daniel Munteanu ROU F1H-E 63 9 15 14 32 133 22,2%

14 14 10 Robert Manolache ROU F1H-J 27 28 26 16 4 101 16,8%

15 15 11 Florin Dumitrescu ROU F1H-J 4 24 30 37 5 100 16,7%

16 16 Ionel Balaban ROU F1H-E 29 0 35 28 4 96 16,0%

17 17 12 Dan Vasilescu ROU F1H-J 26 9 13 0 27 75 12,5%

18 18 13 Vlad Preda ROU F1H-J 2 20 25 5 21 73 12,2%

19 19 14 Eduard Preda ROU F1H-J 3 3 16 4 3 29 4,8%

number of Maxes 0 1 0 0 1 2

Contest Director: István KISS

Jury: Dr. Marian POPESCU, Dr. Daniel PETCU, Savulescu MARIUS

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

place

prename name Country

Carpat Cup
Cristuru Secuiesc / Rumania

model 

type

round



F1H EURO CHALLENGE June, 2nd 2013

GBR 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

90 90 90 90 90 450 180 630

1 1 Brian Lavis GBR F1H-E 90 90 90 90 90 450 52 502 100,0%

2 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 90 90 90 90 90 450 0 * 450 100,0%

3 2 Steve Brewer GBR F1H-E 90 90 66 90 76 412 412 91,6%

4 3 Chris Parry GBR F1H-E 59 64 90 90 90 393 393 87,3%

5 4 Gavin Mannion GBR F1H-E 90 65 82 90 49 376 376 83,6%

6 Peter Tribe GBR F1H 64 90 23 90 90 357 357 79,3%

7 5 Kris Best GBR F1H-E 90 60 50 90 65 355 355 78,9%

8 6 Roger Heap GBR F1H-E 78 0 89 43 90 300 300 66,7%

9 1 Sam Heap GBR F1H-J 90 45 90 23 37 285 285 63,3%

10 7 Martin Dilly GBR F1H-E 41 32 47 90 0 210 210 46,7%

11 Stuart Darmon GBR F1H-E 0 0 0 0,0%

number of Maxes 6 4 4 8 5 27 27

* Fly-off flight  was 165sec, but flew off the field over the river and was thus disallowed!!

Note: Max reduced to 90sec  as wind direction was akward and likely to take models off the field and over the river. 

See Gary Madelin Fly-off note!

Contest Director: Andy Crisp

Jury: N/A

Oxford Rally
Oxford / Great Britain

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

place

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

prename name Country
model 

type



F1H EURO CHALLENGE May, 27th 2013

GBR 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

90 90 90 90 90 450

1 1 Alan Gibbs GBR F1H-E 90 90 90 90 90 450 100,0%

2 2 Chris Parry GBR F1H-E 90 90 75 90 50 395 87,8%

3 John Cooper GBR F1H 90 90 90 77 0 347 77,1%

4 3 Matthew Gibbs GBR F1H-E 41 90 41 69 47 288 64,0%

5 4 Brian Lavis GBR F1H-E 90 73 42 0 0 205 45,6%

6 5 Steve Brewer GBR F1H-E 90 90 0 0 0 180 40,0%

7 John Williams GBR F1H 51 68 0 0 0 119 26,4%

8 6 Dave Hambley GBR F1H-E 90 0 0 0 0 90 20,0%

9 7 Roger Heap GBR F1H-E 37 32 0 0 0 69 15,3%

10 1 Joe Gibbs GBR F1H-J 56 0 0 0 0 56 12,4%

11 8 Noel Parry GBR F1H-E 45 0 0 0 0 45 10,0%

12 9 Brian Baines GBR F1H-E 36 0 0 0 0 36 8,0%

13 10 Peter Tribe GBR F1H-E 32 0 0 0 0 32 7,1%

14 11 Rob Clinker GBR F1H-E 27 0 0 0 0 27 6,0%

number of Maxes 5 4 1 1 0 11

Note: Very windy and extreemly turbulent.  Close to 9 m/s. Hense reduced Max. Lots of damage.

Contest Director: Mike Woodhouse

Jury: N/A

total
HEC  

points

National Championships
Barkston Heath / Great Britain

round
model 

type

maximum time

place

prename name Country



F1H EURO CHALLENGE May, 12th 2013

HUN 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 300 900

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 280 880 100,0%

2 Szabolcs Horváth 3279 HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,0%

3 1 1 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,0%

4 Enrico Richter GER F1H 102 120 120 120 120 582 582 97,0%

5 2 Gergely Németh HUN F1H-E 83 120 120 120 120 563 563 93,8%

6 3 István Baranyai HUN F1H-E 120 120 66 120 120 546 546 91,0%

7 4 2 Adrián Brenner HUN F1H-J 64 120 109 120 120 533 533 88,8%

8 5 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 97 95 120 99 120 531 531 88,5%

9 6 László Dr. Németh HUN F1H-E 112 120 54 120 103 509 509 84,8%

10 7 János Bán HUN F1H-E 120 120 96 120 28 484 484 80,7%

11 8 3 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 120 120 0 120 120 480 480 80,0%

12 9 Péter Mórocz HUN F1H-E 66 120 52 120 120 478 478 79,7%

13 10 Annett Richter GER F1H-E 88 120 120 48 58 434 434 72,3%

14 11 4 Stefan Richter GER F1H-J 74 120 58 120 60 432 432 72,0%

15 12 Marcell Bán HUN F1H-E 61 67 40 96 120 384 384 64,0%

16 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 120 0 120 120 20,0%

number of Maxes 7 13 7 12 11 50 50

Contest Director: László Patócs  repulsor@t-online.hu

place

prename name Country total
HEC  

points

maximum time

FLY 

OFF 1

Szabó Miklós Memorial
Salonta/ Rumania

model 

type

round

Sum



F1H EURO CHALLENGE May, 11th 2013

HUN 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 780

1 Ansgar Nüttgens GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 125 725 100,0%

2 Enrico Richter GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 121 721 100,0%

3 1 1 Martin Rémai HUN F1H-J 120 120 120 120 120 600 91 691 100,0%

4 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 21 621 100,0%

5 2 János Bán HUN F1H-E 110 120 120 120 120 590 590 98,3%

6 3 Balázs Selmeci HUN F1H-E 120 82 112 120 120 554 554 92,3%

7 4 László Dr. Németh HUN F1H-E 98 117 120 90 120 545 545 90,8%

8 5 Oszkár Illési HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 120 59 539 539 89,8%

9 6 Szabolcs Horváth 3279 HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 50 119 529 529 88,2%

10 7 2 Dániel Martin HUN F1H-J 120 120 61 120 108 529 529 88,2%

11 8 3 Sándor Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 120 63 110 120 101 514 514 85,7%

12 9 Péter Mórocz HUN F1H-E 120 68 81 120 120 509 509 84,8%

13 10 Ferenc Dombai HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 68 81 509 509 84,8%

14 11 István Ludányi HUN F1H-E 108 120 120 36 120 504 504 84,0%

15 12 4 Tamás Klinger HUN F1H-J 120 38 87 120 120 485 485 80,8%

16 13 5 Sándor Bácsi HUN F1H-J 47 90 120 76 109 442 442 73,7%

17 14 István Baranyai HUN F1H-E 75 120 120 120 0 435 435 72,5%

18 15 6 Stefan Richter GER F1H-J 84 120 34 120 48 406 406 67,7%

19 16 Gergely Németh HUN F1H-E 120 32 69 45 120 386 386 64,3%

20 17 Marcell Bán HUN F1H-E 87 87 120 50 34 378 378 63,0%

21 18 Viktor Bottyán HUN F1H-E 120 120 0 41 70 351 351 58,5%

22 19 7 Adrián Brenner HUN F1H-J 27 91 120 73 33 344 344 57,3%

23 20 Szilárd Szijjátó ROU F1H-E 120 120 0 0 0 240 240 40,0%

24 21 8 Imre Lipcsei HUN F1H-J 49 6 120 5 22 202 202 33,7%

number of Maxes 15 14 15 13 11 68 68

Contest Director: Guti József

place

prename name Country total
HEC  

points

maximum time

FLY 

OFF 1

Szabó Miklós Memorial
Salonta/ Rumania

model 

type

round

Sum



F1H EURO CHALLENGE April, 20th 2013

SVK 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 1 Tamas Szteblak HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 120 120 600 100,0%

2 2 Balasz Selmeci HUN F1H-E 117 120 120 120 120 597 99,5%

3 3 Daniel Rössler CZE F1H-E 114 120 120 120 120 594 99,0%

4 4 Szabolcz Horvath 3279 HUN F1H-E 100 120 120 120 120 580 96,7%

5 5 Krisztian Varro HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 81 120 561 93,5%

6 6 Viktor Bottyán HUN F1H-E 120 120 120 120 73 553 92,2%

7 7 Oszkar Illesi HUN F1H-E 86 105 120 116 120 547 91,2%

8 8 1 Tamas Klinger HUN F1H-J 80 120 77 110 120 507 84,5%

9 Roman Fedyshyn UKR F1H 120 0 120 120 120 480 80,0%

10 9 Eszter Horvath HUN F1H-E 60 120 41 120 120 461 76,8%

11 10 Janos Ban HUN F1H-E 111 54 120 100 68 453 75,5%

12 11 Ladislav Lietava SVK F1H-E 120 0 120 42 120 402 67,0%

13 12 Marcell Ban HUN F1H-E 109 56 54 47 106 372 62,0%

0 0,0%

number of Maxes 5 8 10 7 10 40

Contest Director: Gabi Domokova

maximum time

place

prename name Country total
HEC  

points

Novohrad Cup
Lucenec, Slovakia

model 

type

round



F1H EURO CHALLENGE April, 13th 2013

SLO 2

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 1 Luka Bitežnik SLO F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 100,0%

2 2 1 Urban Terlep SLO F1H-J 120 90 120 120 120 570 95,0%

3 3 2 Teodor Ličer SLO F1H-J 79 120 120 114 93 526 87,7%

4 4 3 Miha Rauch SLO F1H-J 58 120 88 114 120 500 83,3%

5 5 4 Eva Rauch SLO F1H-J 59 120 120 70 120 489 81,5%

6 6 5 Deni Ferrari SLO F1H-J 110 61 120 116 80 487 81,2%

7 7 6 Matej Turk SLO F1H-J 53 120 42 120 120 455 75,8%

8 8 7 Štefan Marušič SLO F1H-J 90 81 120 101 53 445 74,2%

9 9 8 Žiga Tomašev SLO F1H-J 94 120 120 36 41 411 68,5%

10 10 9 Bor Šulin SLO F1H-J 60 119 120 62 33 394 65,7%

11 11 10 Tilen Jurkovič SLO F1H-J 87 98 66 56 84 391 65,2%

12 12 11 Jakob Mlakar SLO F1H-J 120 51 120 57 32 380 63,3%

13 13 12 Matija Bajt SLO F1H-J 74 22 28 87 120 331 55,2%

14 14 13 Leon Vončina SLO F1H-J 120 46 74 37 33 310 51,7%

15 15 14 Nejc Polenčič SLO F1H-J 39 57 76 62 70 304 50,7%

16 16 15 Vid Bavcon SLO F1H-J 100 54 93 40 3 290 48,3%

17 17 16 Anej Murkovič SLO F1H-J 85 81 54 12 35 267 44,5%

18 18 17 Tobija Bajt SLO F1H-J 5 62 24 120 43 254 42,3%

19 19 18 Vitan Bor Gorian SLO F1H-J 0 68 78 48 30 224 37,3%

20 20 19 Nuša Mavrič SLO F1H-J 52 52 31 25 37 197 32,8%

21 21 20 Luka Kemperle SLO F1H-J 30 22 37 21 46 156 26,0%

22 22 21 Matic Faganel SLO F1H-J 8 22 120 0 0 150 25,0%

number of Maxes 4 6 10 4 6 30

Contest Director: Ivan Kavs

Jury: Jože Titan, Robert Mavrič

place

prename name Country

maximum time

total
HEC  

points

SOČA RIVER CUP 
Bovec, Slovenia

model 

type

round



F1H EURO CHALLENGE April, 6th 2013

GER 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600

1 Thomas Weimer GER F1H 120 120 120 120 120 600 100,0%

2 Enrico Richter GER F1H 120 113 120 120 120 593 98,8%

3 1 Sebastian Jäckel GER F1H-J 96 101 120 115 93 525 87,5%

4 2 Maria Tanner GER F1H-J 95 106 91 109 88 489 81,5%

5 3 Stefan Richter GER F1H-J 120 70 62 120 76 448 74,7%

6 4 Florian Jäckel GER F1H-J 62 54 66 75 55 312 52,0%

7 0 0,0%

number of Maxes 3 1 3 3 2 12

Contest Director: Manfred Nogga

Jury: Michael Jäckel

place

prename name Country

Lausitzpokal 
Freienhufen, Germany

round

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

model 

type



F1H EURO CHALLENGE March, 17th 2013

NOR 1

round 4

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 480 150 240 870

1 Gary Madelin GBR F1H 120 120 120 120 480 150 197 827 100,0%

2 Atle Klungrehaug NOR F1H 120 120 120 120 480 150 193 823 100,0%

3 Tapio Linkosalo FIN F1H 120 120 120 120 480 150 177 807 100,0%

4 1 Vlad Cristea ROU F1H-E 120 120 120 120 480 140 620 100,0%

5 Vegar Nereng NOR F1H 120 99 120 120 459 459 95,6%

6 2 Razvan Corodea ROU F1H-E 120 120 112 119 471 471 98,1%

7 3 Daniel Petcu ROU F1H-E 100 94 95 120 409 409 85,2%

8 4 Ossi Kilpelainen FIN F1H-E 120 51 39 115 325 325 67,7%

9 5 Timo Pajunen FIN F1H-E 18 64 7 89 89 18,5%

number of Maxes 7 5 5 6 0 23 23

4th round flown with 150 sec as pre Flyoff

Contest Director: Atle Klungrehaug

Jury: 

place

prename name Country

maximum time

FLY 

OFF 2
total

HEC  

points

SMALLIDAY on ICE
Gjovik, Norway

model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1



F1H EURO CHALLENGE March, 8th 2013

FIN 1

F1H
F1H-

E

F1H-

J
1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 0 0 360

1 Kari Lindgren FIN F1H 120 120 120 360 80,0%

2 Tapio Linkosalo FIN F1H 120 93 120 333 74,0%

3 1 Ossi Kilpeläinen FIN F1H-E 120 120 63 303 67,3%

4 2 Pekka Ikonen FIN F1H-E 56 100 118 274 60,9%

5 0 0,0%

number of Maxes 3 2 2 0 0 7

Contest Director: Tapio Linkosalo

Jury: 

maximum time

model 

type

Bear CUB contest 
Säkylä, Finland

round

total
HEC  

points

place

prename name Country


